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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Miles Krieger          M2024         1/35       16:37       33:48       50:28     1:11:33    5:28     1:11:34
2     Richard Mccvroy        M3034        1/114       16:20       33:45       50:45     1:12:40    5:33     1:12:40
3     Chris Hollinden        M2024         2/35       16:23       33:52                 1:12:44    5:34     1:12:44
4     Mike Hillyard          M3539         1/95       16:38       34:39       51:46     1:13:49    5:39     1:13:49
5     Geoffrey Wayton        M2529         1/67       17:48       36:03       53:15     1:14:33    5:42     1:14:35
6     Mark Jones             M3034        2/114       17:35       36:04       53:36     1:15:21    5:46     1:15:22
7     Curtis Statuz          M4549        1/100       17:36       36:03       53:52     1:16:29    5:51     1:16:30
8     Shane Thread           M4044         1/84       17:36       36:03       54:14     1:17:01    5:53     1:17:01
9     Matthew Schmitt        M2529         2/67       17:35       36:04       54:11     1:17:20    5:55     1:17:21
10    Matthew Moody          M2529         3/67       17:48       36:31       54:29     1:17:35    5:56     1:17:35
11    Jeff Mires             M4044         2/84       17:54       37:06       55:38     1:18:32    6:00     1:18:34
12    Steven Chorma          M3539         2/95       18:38       37:48       56:16     1:19:14    6:03     1:19:15
13    Danny Goodman Jr.      M2529         4/67       18:39       37:58       56:27     1:19:38    6:05     1:19:39
14    Wesley Werner          M2024         3/35       18:39       37:59       56:47     1:19:48    6:06     1:19:50
15    Matthew Bartsch        M2024         4/35       17:11       36:13       54:58     1:19:52    6:06     1:19:53
16    Jay Orr                M3539         3/95       17:29       36:57                 1:20:09    6:08     1:20:09
17    Mike Orban             M3539         4/95       19:03       38:27       57:08     1:20:23    6:09     1:20:24
18    Jimmy Brigance         M5054         1/75       18:39       38:07       57:11     1:21:10    6:12     1:21:10
19    Brian Teller           M2529         5/67       18:36       38:12       57:30     1:22:00    6:16     1:22:05
20    Tim Roman              M2529         6/67       17:54       37:58       57:45     1:22:38    6:19     1:22:38
21    Scott Muench           M3539         5/95       18:37       38:38       58:24     1:22:38    6:19     1:22:39
22    Matt Krack             M2529         7/67       20:01       40:28       59:30     1:23:06    6:21     1:23:08
23    Jason Spindler         M3034        3/114       18:39       38:31       58:06     1:23:14    6:22     1:23:15
24    Matthew Feller         M1519         1/19       20:01       40:28       59:30     1:23:43    6:24     1:23:45
25    Steve Shulze           M2529         8/67       18:37       38:48       58:43     1:23:49    6:25     1:23:53
26    Adam Mccuiston         M2024         5/35       20:30       41:09     1:00:32     1:24:14    6:26     1:24:17
27    Hugh Davis             M4044         3/84       19:22       39:49       59:47     1:24:45    6:29     1:24:49
28    Stephen Zehr           M4549        2/100       19:46       40:34     1:00:28     1:25:22    6:32     1:25:24
29    Brad Loucks            M4044         4/84       18:39       38:40       58:58     1:25:38    6:33     1:25:39
30    Chad Payne             M2529         9/67       18:39       38:49       59:09     1:25:49    6:34     1:25:50
31    Andrew Freson          M2529        10/67       18:25       38:28       58:58     1:25:53    6:34     1:25:53
32    Chad Hartmann          M3034        4/114       20:15       41:14     1:01:14     1:26:12    6:36     1:26:16
33    Timm Wallis            M4549        3/100       19:46       40:44     1:01:18     1:27:08    6:40     1:27:09
34    Mike Nelson            M4549        4/100       19:49       40:49     1:01:28     1:27:15    6:40     1:27:17
35    Richard King           M5054         2/75       20:23       41:23     1:01:57     1:27:23    6:41     1:27:28
36    Mike Brown             M4549        5/100       20:01       40:47     1:01:21     1:27:38    6:42     1:27:39
37    Eric Sammet            M1519         2/19       20:01       41:06     1:01:34     1:27:46    6:43     1:27:48
38    Kenji Heilman          M3034        5/114       21:07       42:38     1:03:17     1:27:57    6:43     1:27:59
39    Gregory Frasier        M3539         6/95       19:24       40:15     1:01:05     1:28:00    6:44     1:28:02
40    Mark Wildeman          M2529        11/67       20:29       41:38     1:02:21     1:28:10    6:45     1:28:15
41    Tony West              M4549        6/100       19:44       40:51     1:01:35     1:28:22    6:45     1:28:24
42    Brian Deputy           M3034        6/114       19:49       41:29     1:02:25     1:28:26    6:46     1:28:28
43    Bill Hussman           M5054         3/75       20:33       41:41     1:02:25     1:28:31    6:46     1:28:34
44    Sean Mullins           M3034        7/114       21:10       42:14     1:02:53     1:28:34    6:47     1:28:44
45    John Martin            M4044         5/84       20:07       41:13     1:01:54     1:28:55    6:48     1:28:57
46    Alisha Mcdaniel        F2529        1/107       19:49       40:48     1:01:39     1:29:05    6:49     1:29:07
47    Adam Jochim            M1519         3/19       21:07       42:41     1:03:02     1:28:54    6:49     1:29:10
48    Tim Farley             M4044         6/84       20:19       41:35     1:02:35     1:29:14    6:51     1:29:36
49    Brian Rainey           M4044         7/84       20:00       41:58     1:03:00     1:30:04    6:53     1:30:06
50    Bryce Dixon            M2529        12/67       20:31       41:48     1:02:59     1:30:13    6:54     1:30:15
51    David Goffinet         M3539         7/95       19:59       41:43     1:03:00     1:30:42    6:56     1:30:46
52    Brad Smith             M3034        8/114       21:32       43:32     1:04:33     1:30:46    6:57     1:30:52
53    Timothy Roser          M2529        13/67       20:53       42:46     1:03:43     1:31:01    6:57     1:31:02
54    Keith Rheinlander      M3539         8/95       21:58       44:27     1:04:56     1:31:01    6:58     1:31:16
55    David Weales           M4044         8/84       21:43       43:02     1:03:54     1:31:08    6:59     1:31:21
56    Mike Barnett           M3034        9/114       21:51       43:36     1:04:26     1:31:15    6:59     1:31:29
57    Mark Stanley           M4549        7/100       20:53       42:59     1:04:40     1:31:40    7:00     1:31:42
58    Joab Schultheis        M3539         9/95       21:21       43:32     1:04:37     1:31:37    7:01     1:31:43
59    Gregory Hight          M3034       10/114       19:50       42:04     1:04:01     1:32:04    7:02     1:32:06
60    Don Spring             M4549        8/100       20:39       43:10     1:05:06     1:32:44    7:05     1:32:47
61    Mike Nasiatka          M4044         9/84       21:22       43:44     1:05:21     1:32:48    7:06     1:32:51
62    Josh Minton            M2529        14/67       21:23       43:17     1:04:49     1:32:36    7:06     1:32:56
63    Angela Reckelhoff      F2024         1/62       21:17       43:42     1:05:24     1:32:58    7:06     1:33:01
64    Robert Mehringer       M3539        10/95       21:20       44:08     1:06:20     1:33:11    7:08     1:33:17
65    Jeff Richardt          M3539        11/95       22:06       44:35     1:06:03     1:33:19    7:08     1:33:26
66    Derek Wethington       M3034       11/114       21:21       43:38     1:05:13     1:33:23    7:09     1:33:29
67    Donald Knieriem        M5054         4/75       21:13       43:32     1:05:37     1:33:33    7:09     1:33:37
68    Natsuki Yamamoto       M3034       12/114       21:36       43:53     1:05:44     1:33:37    7:10     1:33:42
69    Brad Taylor            M4044        10/84       21:29       44:13     1:06:24     1:33:42    7:10     1:33:52
70    Mike Wells             M5559         1/53       21:48       44:34     1:06:07     1:33:56    7:11     1:33:58
71    Travis Marx            M3034       13/114       22:30       45:50     1:07:10     1:34:14    7:13     1:34:21
72    Matthew Murphy         M1519         4/19       21:56       44:52     1:06:20     1:34:34    7:14     1:34:44
73    Dan Niemeier           M4044        11/84       21:09       43:46     1:06:09     1:34:49    7:15     1:34:51
74    David Nichols          M4044        12/84       21:18       43:50     1:06:50     1:34:53    7:15     1:34:56
75    Jason Yoder            M3539        12/95       23:38       46:29     1:08:05     1:34:44    7:15     1:34:58
76    Greg Schultz           M3034       14/114       22:36       45:34     1:07:25     1:34:53    7:16     1:35:01
77    Glenn Walker           M3539        13/95       21:21       43:45     1:05:59     1:34:58    7:16     1:35:04
78    Jennifer Baker         F2529        2/107       21:19       43:47     1:06:03     1:35:23    7:18     1:35:27
79    Jeff Reising           M4549        9/100       21:40       45:16     1:07:44     1:35:23    7:18     1:35:31
80    Larry Donald           M4549       10/100       21:09       43:36     1:06:04     1:35:35    7:18     1:35:38
81    Kimberly Humphries     F2024         2/62       21:56       44:51     1:07:04     1:35:22    7:18     1:35:38
82    Jim Maloney            M2529        15/67       22:12       45:31     1:08:02     1:35:32    7:19     1:35:41
83    Ray Kaetzel            M3539        14/95       21:27       44:35     1:07:08     1:35:41    7:19     1:35:46
84    Aaron Fanetti          M3034       15/114       22:37       45:02     1:06:59     1:35:11    7:20     1:35:57
85    Lance Payton           M3539        15/95       21:26       44:21     1:06:49     1:35:58    7:20     1:36:02
86    Bill Noll              M5559         2/53       21:47       44:47     1:07:09     1:36:02    7:20     1:36:03
87    Steven Wozniak         M3034       16/114       21:21       44:12     1:06:49     1:35:38    7:21     1:36:10
88    Ryan Hayden            M2529        16/67       21:12       44:07     1:06:27     1:36:06    7:21     1:36:13
89    Eric Renshaw           M3034       17/114       22:17       45:32     1:07:53     1:36:06    7:21     1:36:15
90    Stephen Peters         M3539        16/95       23:38       46:27     1:08:12     1:36:07    7:22     1:36:20
91    Bob Barber             M4549       11/100       22:06       45:00     1:07:12     1:36:27    7:23     1:36:35
92    Matt Brindle           M3034       18/114       21:50       44:59     1:07:31     1:36:34    7:23     1:36:39
93    Randy Vanwynsberghe    M3539        17/95       22:46       46:12     1:09:02     1:36:37    7:24     1:36:45
94    Andy Martin            M2024         6/35       22:38       46:16     1:08:51     1:36:45    7:24     1:36:48
95    Laura Mackey           F3034        1/112       22:10       45:32     1:08:04     1:36:46    7:24     1:36:52
96    Arthur Klipsch         M4549       12/100       22:08       45:28     1:08:17     1:36:50    7:24     1:36:56
97    Kenny Hochgesang       M4549       13/100       22:38       46:01     1:08:56     1:36:43    7:25     1:37:01
98    Laura Finch            F3539         1/94       22:02       45:20     1:08:05     1:37:01    7:25     1:37:05
99    Jim Larty              M4549       14/100       22:37       45:49     1:08:15     1:37:00    7:26     1:37:10
100   Tony Ceci              M2024         7/35       21:22       44:37     1:07:26     1:37:11    7:26     1:37:15

Generated January 31, 2026 at 2:35 AM 1/14



Evansville Half-Marathon 2005 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
101   Matt Keppler           M3034       19/114       22:49       46:40     1:09:17     1:37:13    7:26     1:37:18
102   Janet Beamer           F4044         1/94       22:45       46:10     1:09:08     1:37:12    7:26     1:37:18
103   John Stock             M3034       20/114       22:12       45:31     1:08:03     1:37:15    7:27     1:37:23
104   Vance Collins          M3034       21/114       22:01       45:17     1:07:58     1:37:14    7:27     1:37:25
105   Scott Mcdurmon         M3034       22/114       21:46       44:54     1:07:36     1:37:28    7:27     1:37:35
106   Rory Hague             M3539        18/95       19:57       42:17     1:05:08     1:37:37    7:28     1:37:39
107   Chris Butler           M1519         5/19       22:54       46:23     1:09:00     1:37:16    7:28     1:37:45
108   Gregory Woilson        M5054         5/75       22:33       46:09     1:09:10     1:37:44    7:29     1:37:54
109   Kirk Waiz              M4044        13/84       22:07       45:26     1:08:09     1:37:55    7:29     1:37:55
110   Aaron Best             M2529        17/67       22:48       46:37     1:09:16     1:37:50    7:29     1:37:56
111   Luke Anderson          M2529        18/67       22:35       46:08     1:09:05     1:37:45    7:29     1:38:00
112   Melanie Williams       F2529        3/107       22:06       45:22     1:08:14     1:37:57    7:30     1:38:05
113   Joe Wallace            M4549       15/100       21:47       45:02     1:08:32     1:38:03    7:30     1:38:07
114   Bryon Kohls            M4044        14/84       22:33       46:03     1:08:55     1:38:04    7:30     1:38:10
115   Steve Hoffman          M3034       23/114       23:06       46:36     1:09:33     1:37:57    7:31     1:38:16
116   Mike Uebelhor          M4044        15/84       23:47       47:29     1:09:56     1:38:04    7:31     1:38:21
117   Jessica Puntney        F2529        4/107       23:45       47:57     1:10:36     1:38:10    7:31     1:38:24
118   Blake Titzer           M3539        19/95       22:18       45:37     1:09:12     1:38:23    7:32     1:38:31
119   Steven Nussmeier       M4044        16/84       23:20       47:35     1:10:24     1:38:26    7:32     1:38:33
120   Randall Bartelt        M4549       16/100       22:32       45:59     1:09:08     1:38:25    7:32     1:38:34
121   Cassandra Bartelt      F2024         3/62       22:33       45:59     1:09:08     1:38:25    7:32     1:38:35
122   Benjamin Eagleson      M2024         8/35       23:35       47:07     1:09:33     1:38:17    7:32     1:38:38
123   Danny Wooton           M5054         6/75       23:13       46:57     1:09:50     1:38:34    7:32     1:38:39
124   Maria Busch            F3539         2/94       22:38       46:17     1:09:26     1:38:42    7:33     1:38:47
125   Tom Dowd               M4549       17/100       22:03       45:22     1:08:48     1:38:42    7:33     1:38:48
126   Fred Heseman           M5054         7/75       24:18       48:13     1:10:50     1:38:35    7:34     1:38:56
127   Kevin Browning         M1519         6/19       21:38       45:38     1:08:40     1:38:44    7:34     1:38:57
128   A. J. Lachowecki       M4044        17/84       22:51       46:59     1:10:27     1:39:02    7:34     1:39:06
129   Jack Wingo             M4549       18/100       22:43       45:56     1:08:48     1:39:05    7:35     1:39:10
130   Jessica Showalter      F2529        5/107       22:00       45:17     1:08:14     1:39:08    7:35     1:39:13
131   Mike Wootton           M6569          1/8       23:11       46:54     1:10:07     1:39:40    7:37     1:39:46
132   Gardar Gislason        M4549       19/100       22:23       46:10     1:09:49     1:39:44    7:38     1:39:48
133   Carter Thorlton        M1519         7/19       25:00       49:36     1:13:20     1:39:15    7:38     1:39:49
134   Mark Robinson          M5054         8/75       23:22       47:33     1:10:40     1:39:42    7:38     1:39:52
135   Danny Place            M6569          2/8       23:03       47:29     1:10:54     1:39:55    7:38     1:39:58
136   Jeremiah Mominee       M2529        19/67       20:57       44:24     1:08:20     1:39:53    7:39     1:40:00
137   Lisa Muench            F4044         2/94       23:15       47:33     1:10:58     1:39:59    7:39     1:40:03
138   Darin Knight           M3539        20/95       23:36       47:52     1:10:43     1:40:02    7:40     1:40:19
139   Luke Oeding            M4044        18/84       22:38       46:01     1:09:16     1:40:03    7:40     1:40:21
140   Megan Feller           F2529        6/107       22:27       46:17     1:09:57     1:40:18    7:40     1:40:21
141   Greg Hamilton          M4044        19/84       22:52       46:59     1:10:28     1:40:16    7:40     1:40:21
142   Todd Gunderson         M3034       24/114       23:41       48:09     1:11:34     1:40:04    7:40     1:40:21
143   Dan Dickerson          M4549       20/100       22:49       46:37     1:10:21     1:40:23    7:41     1:40:28
144   John Fox               M4044        20/84       24:05       47:16     1:10:19     1:40:05    7:41     1:40:32
145   John Buchta            M3034       25/114       22:37       47:00     1:10:37     1:40:25    7:41     1:40:36
146   Henry Bockelman        M5054         9/75       22:02       45:22     1:09:35     1:40:34    7:41     1:40:38
147   Phillip Buchta         M2529        20/67       22:38       47:00     1:10:37     1:40:36    7:42     1:40:47
148   Darrin Johnson         M3539        21/95       23:11       47:42     1:11:41     1:40:33    7:43     1:40:55
149   Clint Lasher           M3539        22/95       23:34       48:03     1:11:40     1:40:53    7:44     1:41:12
150   Harold Puzey           M5559         3/53       23:48       48:14     1:11:46     1:41:06    7:44     1:41:17
151   Dylan Reising          M1519         8/19       23:34       46:39     1:09:38     1:41:04    7:45     1:41:23
152   Jeff Alvey             M3539        23/95       22:49       47:10     1:10:54     1:41:18    7:45     1:41:27
153   Rebecca Rose           F3034        2/112       23:40       47:33     1:10:50     1:41:22    7:46     1:41:34
154   Rachel Hagan           F3034        3/112       23:30       48:04     1:12:11     1:41:34    7:46     1:41:39
155   Gary Mesplay           M4549       21/100       23:29       48:04     1:12:10     1:41:34    7:46     1:41:39
156   Liesl Fraley           F3034        4/112       24:14       48:42     1:12:27     1:41:33    7:46     1:41:40
157   William Wilkerson      M3539        24/95       22:47       47:29     1:11:12     1:41:31    7:46     1:41:45
158   Tom Young              M5054        10/75       24:00       48:51     1:12:20     1:41:37    7:47     1:41:47
159   Ray Graham             M5054        11/75       23:24       47:35     1:11:12     1:41:41    7:47     1:41:48
160   Lauren Poeling         F2024         4/62       23:33       47:27     1:11:04     1:41:32    7:47     1:41:53
161   Dan Vaughn             M3539        25/95       23:03       47:36     1:11:04     1:41:50    7:47     1:41:57
162   Darice Marcoccia       F2024         5/62       23:17       47:54     1:11:56     1:42:04    7:48     1:42:09
163   Dan Hostetler          M4549       22/100       23:05       47:41     1:11:34     1:42:16    7:49     1:42:19
164   Joshua Horton          M2024         9/35       22:15       46:54     1:11:14     1:42:19    7:49     1:42:20
165   Dale Rankin            M4549       23/100       24:37       48:57     1:12:24     1:42:11    7:49     1:42:23
166   Mark Schuler           M3539        26/95       23:55       48:33     1:12:13     1:42:10    7:49     1:42:24
167   Bradley Garrett        M2529        21/67       22:12       46:13     1:10:05     1:42:18    7:50     1:42:27
168   Tanya Hitch            F2529        7/107       24:47       49:42     1:13:10     1:42:12    7:50     1:42:29
169   Angie Kirsch           F2024         6/62       22:57       47:30     1:11:35     1:42:23    7:50     1:42:34
170   Jason May              M2024        10/35       25:57       50:32     1:14:01     1:42:10    7:50     1:42:36
171   Jason Scherzinger      M2529        22/67       24:25       48:41     1:12:11     1:42:23    7:51     1:42:43
172   Kevin Bradley          M3034       26/114       22:48       47:10     1:11:23     1:42:35    7:51     1:42:45
173   Stan Memmer            M3539        27/95       22:45       46:10     1:10:38     1:42:41    7:51     1:42:46
174   Jason Reffett          M5054        12/75       23:38       48:34     1:12:41     1:42:38    7:51     1:42:49
175   Jeff Trapp             M4044        21/84       23:34       48:03     1:11:42     1:42:35    7:52     1:42:54
176   Ashley Moody           F2024         7/62       23:58       48:37     1:12:16     1:42:46    7:52     1:42:56
177   Brock Bolerjack        M2529        23/67       24:36       49:33     1:13:40     1:42:51    7:52     1:43:03
178   Steve Schultz          M6064         1/21       24:09       48:47     1:12:56     1:43:00    7:53     1:43:08
179   Joe Shrode             M4044        22/84       23:17       47:47                 1:43:10    7:53     1:43:14
180   Aimee Nichols          F3539         3/94       22:52       47:14     1:11:20     1:43:10    7:53     1:43:14
181   Daniel Bonano          M3539        28/95       24:13       49:01     1:13:09     1:43:18    7:55     1:43:31
182   Tim Boze               M3034       27/114       24:11       49:16     1:13:19     1:43:28    7:55     1:43:34
183   Bobby Tauriac          M5054        13/75       23:54       50:21     1:13:53     1:43:18    7:55     1:43:34
184   Dave Enzler            M5054        14/75       23:06       47:49     1:12:33     1:43:41    7:56     1:43:44
185   Tom Whitehurst         M4044        23/84       23:42       48:29     1:13:00     1:43:16    7:56     1:43:46
186   Mark Worstell          M3034       28/114       25:54       50:45     1:13:57     1:42:57    7:56     1:43:46
187   Christopher Hitch      M2529        24/67       25:10       50:17     1:14:26     1:43:40    7:57     1:43:56
188   Dave Wanninger         M5559         4/53       23:12       47:55     1:12:34     1:43:53    7:57     1:44:00
189   Nate Kamrath           M0114          1/8       22:59       49:17     1:13:18     1:43:59    7:57     1:44:01
190   Paul Przymus           M5559         5/53       23:58       49:00     1:13:01     1:43:42    7:57     1:44:01
191   Seth Bauer             M2529        25/67       24:32       49:40     1:13:37     1:44:00    7:58     1:44:15
192   Sean Freimiller        M3034       29/114       24:56       50:03     1:14:21     1:43:55    7:58     1:44:16
193   Scott Vanmeter         M4549       24/100       24:30       49:36     1:13:37     1:44:03    7:58     1:44:17
194   Robert Shipman         M4549       25/100       22:43       47:22     1:11:44     1:44:16    7:58     1:44:19
195   Jacqueline Montesanti  F3539         4/94       25:17       50:30     1:14:26     1:43:45    7:59     1:44:23
196   Sarah Longenecker      F2024         8/62       24:45       50:23     1:14:48     1:44:08    7:59     1:44:27
197   Bryan Jochum           M2024        11/35       21:51       45:04     1:08:47     1:44:26    7:59     1:44:30
198   Lori Vanover           F3539         5/94       24:07       48:34     1:13:13     1:44:22    7:59     1:44:35
199   Lc Emmerson            M6064         2/21       22:36       46:40     1:10:53     1:44:36    8:00     1:44:41
200   Kellie Arrant          F3034        5/112       24:09       49:21     1:13:47     1:44:25    8:00     1:44:41
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
201   Brian Wade             M2529        26/67       24:33       50:05     1:14:19     1:44:09    8:00     1:44:45
202   Dan Christmas          M3034       30/114       24:22       49:59     1:14:18     1:44:14    8:00     1:44:46
203   Eric Gardner           M3034       31/114       23:24       48:17     1:12:45     1:44:34    8:00     1:44:47
204   Tim Bickel             M3539        29/95       25:18       51:17     1:15:33     1:44:39    8:01     1:44:54
205   Earl Borders           M3539        30/95       23:20       47:40     1:12:47     1:44:46    8:01     1:44:54
206   Dale Stewart           M5559         6/53       23:16       47:36     1:11:53     1:44:51    8:01     1:44:56
207   Sue Smigel             F4044         3/94       23:54       48:35     1:12:59     1:44:31    8:01     1:44:58
208   Bill Rountree          M4044        24/84       25:23       50:38     1:14:59     1:44:46    8:02     1:45:04
209   Jennifer Pressley      F4044         4/94       23:13       47:49     1:12:24     1:45:09    8:02     1:45:12
210   Patty Balbach          F4549         1/85       24:14       49:20     1:14:01     1:45:08    8:02     1:45:14
211   Richard Hubbs          M2529        27/67       25:08       51:21                 1:45:03    8:03     1:45:15
212   Randall Woodruff       M2024        12/35       25:01       49:36     1:13:28     1:44:51    8:03     1:45:24
213   Jamie Kostrzebski      F2529        8/107       25:23       50:47     1:15:10     1:45:07    8:04     1:45:34
214   David Eckardt          M3539        31/95       23:51       48:15     1:12:40     1:45:18    8:04     1:45:36
215   Tommy Steele           M5559         7/53       24:09       49:42     1:14:37     1:45:31    8:05     1:45:42
216   Mike Vancleve          M6064         3/21       24:09       49:42     1:14:37     1:45:30    8:05     1:45:42
217   Michael Lester         M3034       32/114       24:53       50:20     1:14:38     1:45:28    8:05     1:45:49
218   Nicholas Ivy           M2024        13/35       25:01       49:37     1:13:21     1:45:26    8:06     1:45:58
219   John Hayes             M4549       26/100       25:14       50:01     1:14:32     1:44:50    8:06     1:45:58
220   Cathy Wildt            F4044         5/94       24:56       50:37     1:15:19     1:45:36    8:06     1:45:58
221   Deb Fleck              F3539         6/94       24:12       49:24     1:14:15     1:45:47    8:06     1:46:03
222   Jill Lucy              F3034        6/112       24:26       49:46     1:14:38     1:45:56    8:06     1:46:05
223   Jeffrey Helfrich       M4549       27/100       25:42       52:38     1:17:38     1:45:56    8:06     1:46:05
224   Denny Quinn            M3539        32/95       23:54       48:57     1:13:30     1:45:43    8:06     1:46:06
225   Kelly Perkins          F3539         7/94       24:26       49:46     1:14:38     1:46:03    8:07     1:46:12
226   Raymond Boutin         M6569          3/8       24:03       48:50     1:13:25     1:46:06    8:07     1:46:18
227   Kamie Hubbs            F2529        9/107       25:05       51:23     1:16:35     1:46:20    8:07     1:46:20
228   Kevin Seitzinger       M4549       28/100       23:15       48:29     1:14:00     1:46:12    8:07     1:46:20
229   Kraig Kolb             M3034       33/114       23:49       49:30     1:14:27     1:46:15    8:08     1:46:21
230   Dava Schwentker        F4044         6/94       24:49       50:10     1:14:47     1:46:11    8:08     1:46:24
231   Roy Autry              M5054        15/75       24:47       50:31     1:15:24     1:46:16    8:08     1:46:27
232   John Hamelink          M5054        16/75       23:29       48:44     1:14:14     1:46:29    8:09     1:46:41
233   Steve Mcginness        M4549       29/100       23:53       49:21     1:13:58     1:46:36    8:10     1:46:47
234   Lisa Ervin             F4549         2/85       25:49       51:36     1:16:00     1:46:25    8:10     1:46:53
235   John Johnson           M4044        25/84       26:24       52:39     1:17:11     1:46:33    8:10     1:46:56
236   Steven Titzer          M4549       30/100       23:36       49:18     1:14:24     1:46:42    8:10     1:46:59
237   Brandon Gee            M2024        14/35       24:42       50:20     1:15:31     1:46:44    8:11     1:47:00
238   Ambrose Wilson Iv      M5054        17/75       24:10       49:42     1:14:40     1:46:52    8:11     1:47:03
239   Blake Krueger          M3539        33/95       24:54       50:15     1:14:49     1:46:48    8:11     1:47:05
240   Brad Turner            M2529        28/67       24:43       50:20     1:15:07     1:47:00    8:11     1:47:10
241   Mike Belwood           M4549       31/100       25:40       51:05     1:15:59     1:45:56    8:12     1:47:15
242   John Back              M2529        29/67       24:23       49:42     1:13:59     1:47:04    8:12     1:47:17
243   Jessica Siewers        F2024         9/62       26:38       52:23     1:16:51     1:46:14    8:12     1:47:18
244                                         0/0       24:26       50:13     1:15:45     1:47:11    8:12     1:47:21
245   Brenda Knight          F3539         8/94       24:27       50:14     1:15:45     1:47:12    8:12     1:47:21
246   John Belcher           M3539        34/95       24:40       50:18     1:14:57     1:47:03    8:12     1:47:23
247   David Rogers           M3539        35/95       26:10       52:29     1:16:39     1:47:03    8:12     1:47:23
248   Christopher Crowley    M2529        30/67       26:09       52:29     1:16:38     1:47:03    8:12     1:47:23
249   Jamie Crowley          M3539        36/95       26:10       52:30     1:16:38     1:47:03    8:12     1:47:23
250   Connie Haynes          F4549         3/85       24:42       50:27     1:15:38     1:47:19    8:13     1:47:27
251   Jim Peak               M4549       32/100       24:56       50:38     1:15:40     1:47:22    8:13     1:47:33
252   Erin Harpenau          F1519         1/20       25:04       50:57     1:16:26     1:47:11    8:14     1:47:43
253   Sue Bengert            F5054         1/49       24:14       49:20     1:14:33     1:47:52    8:15     1:47:58
254   Nicole Voda            F3034        7/112       25:16       50:50     1:15:46     1:47:36    8:15     1:47:59
255   Nicole Kuhlman         F2024        10/62       24:52       50:15     1:15:26     1:47:37    8:15     1:48:01
256   Jeremy Schlee          M3034       34/114       23:42       50:03     1:15:21     1:47:47    8:15     1:48:03
257   Heather Laake          F2529       10/107       24:52       51:11     1:16:35     1:48:03    8:16     1:48:16
258   Chris Holland          M2529        31/67       24:30       50:01     1:14:56     1:47:46    8:16     1:48:18
259   Todd Niemeier          M3034       35/114       23:42       50:04     1:15:21     1:48:04    8:17     1:48:19
260   Mike Koetting          M3539        37/95       25:56       52:16     1:17:16     1:47:55    8:17     1:48:27
261   Mark Hamilton          M4549       33/100       24:07       49:41     1:14:51     1:48:30    8:18     1:48:37
262   Michael Titzer         M5559         8/53       25:03       50:21     1:15:29     1:48:22    8:18     1:48:40
263   Theresa Baggett        F4044         7/94       24:52       51:35     1:17:15     1:48:33    8:18     1:48:42
264   Todd Biever            M3034       36/114       23:55       49:28     1:14:51     1:48:27    8:19     1:48:48
265   Christopher Barr       M3034       37/114       26:54       52:27     1:16:28     1:48:00    8:19     1:48:54
266   Mark Barton            M3034       38/114       24:19       50:17     1:16:16     1:48:42    8:19     1:48:54
267   Erin Gaines            F2529       11/107       26:19       52:35     1:17:29     1:48:29    8:19     1:48:54
268   Ed Chang               M5054        18/75       24:10       49:56     1:15:03     1:48:34    8:20     1:48:58
269   Patrick Farmer         M1519         9/19       25:57       50:18     1:14:39     1:48:38    8:20     1:49:04
270   Tony Hall              M4549       34/100       25:21       52:02     1:17:36     1:48:55    8:20     1:49:08
271   Claudia Winsett        F3034        8/112       25:31       51:17     1:16:40     1:48:55    8:20     1:49:09
272   Nick Winsett           M3034       39/114       25:32       51:18     1:16:40     1:48:55    8:20     1:49:10
273   Emilee Madden          F2024        11/62       24:24       50:24     1:16:14     1:48:58    8:20     1:49:10
274   James Julian           M3539        38/95       25:33       51:10     1:15:58     1:48:54    8:21     1:49:12
275   Randy Peach            M4044        26/84       25:41       51:25     1:16:31     1:48:32    8:21     1:49:12
276   Tricia Julian          F3539         9/94       25:33       51:12     1:15:58     1:48:55    8:21     1:49:12
277   Steven Sampson         M3539        39/95       27:37       54:49     1:19:08     1:48:46    8:21     1:49:18
278   Charles Lilly          M4549       35/100       24:54       50:31     1:15:30     1:49:07    8:22     1:49:26
279   Christopher Combs      M4044        27/84       24:52       51:34     1:17:14     1:49:20    8:22     1:49:29
280   Chuck Armstrong        M4549       36/100       26:12       52:31     1:17:47     1:49:04    8:22     1:49:31
281   Joshua Martin          M1519        10/19       24:19       50:08     1:15:52     1:49:14    8:22     1:49:32
282   Holly Vickers          F4044         8/94       24:53       51:35     1:17:15     1:49:25    8:22     1:49:34
283   Amy Johnson            F3034        9/112       25:26       51:32     1:16:46     1:49:24    8:23     1:49:42
284   Les Kiesel             M3539        40/95       25:15       51:07     1:16:23     1:48:58    8:23     1:49:44
285   Jack Arney             M5559         9/53       25:02       51:04     1:16:51     1:49:30    8:23     1:49:48
286   Pam Parkinson          F3034       10/112       25:54       52:15     1:17:39     1:49:25    8:23     1:49:50
287   Brady Kemper           M3034       40/114       26:46       54:38     1:19:42     1:49:30    8:24     1:49:56
288   Dale Jennings          M5559        10/53       25:49       52:03     1:17:37     1:49:46    8:24     1:49:58
289   David Mitchell         M4044        28/84       22:43       47:17     1:14:47     1:50:00    8:25     1:50:04
290   Nancy Sterling         F4549         4/85                                         1:50:06    8:25     1:50:06
291   Amy Baumgart           F3034       11/112       26:39       52:40     1:17:48     1:49:11    8:25     1:50:14
292   Tammy Bethe            F4549         5/85       24:03       50:43     1:16:59     1:50:08    8:26     1:50:17
293   Paul Schwake           M3539        41/95       24:51       51:36     1:17:31     1:49:51    8:26     1:50:18
294   Jacob Sharp            M2024        15/35       26:14       52:57     1:18:32     1:49:56    8:26     1:50:19
295   Jimmy Stokes           M3034       41/114       24:10       50:08     1:15:39     1:50:02    8:26     1:50:19
296   Stephen Boggess        M3539        42/95       27:37       54:47     1:19:07     1:49:49    8:26     1:50:21
297   Brent Johnson          M4549       37/100       25:53       52:41     1:18:21     1:50:08    8:26     1:50:23
298   Jamie Johnson          F1519         2/20       25:53       52:41     1:18:22     1:50:08    8:26     1:50:23
299   Poem Swentzell         F3539        10/94       26:16       52:25     1:18:01     1:50:05    8:27     1:50:30
300   Danny Knight           M4044        29/84       24:05       49:42     1:15:21     1:50:13    8:27     1:50:31

Generated January 31, 2026 at 2:35 AM 3/14



Evansville Half-Marathon 2005 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
301   Steven Krohn           M6064         4/21       25:47       52:03     1:17:44     1:50:14    8:27     1:50:36
302   Angie Wooton           F4549         6/85       25:21       52:14     1:18:01     1:50:32    8:27     1:50:39
303   Amanda Dardeen         F2529       12/107       26:52       53:22     1:19:09     1:50:13    8:27     1:50:41
304   Brice Atherton         M2024        16/35       25:40       52:07     1:17:48     1:50:20    8:28     1:50:43
305   Shannon Hughes         F4044         9/94       25:34       51:50     1:17:35     1:50:20    8:28     1:50:44
306   Andrew Hubbard         M2024        17/35       25:57       52:23     1:17:57     1:50:11    8:28     1:50:47
307   Daniel Simpson         M2529        32/67       26:59       54:13     1:20:04     1:50:20    8:28     1:50:48
308   Gord Pageau            M2529        33/67       26:19       52:35     1:17:29     1:50:24    8:28     1:50:49
309   Mark Fridley           M5054        19/75       26:11       53:36     1:18:57     1:50:22    8:28     1:50:50
310   Douglas Mitchell       M3034       42/114       25:52       51:48     1:16:56     1:50:23    8:29     1:50:58
311   Steve Harrell          M3539        43/95       29:55       56:37                 1:50:06    8:29     1:51:00
312   Logan Peerman          M3034       43/114       25:06       51:03     1:16:33     1:50:30    8:29     1:51:05
313   James Sparks           M3539        44/95       25:52       51:48     1:16:55     1:50:37    8:30     1:51:11
314   Cathy Downes           F3539        11/94       24:38       51:44     1:18:01     1:50:54    8:30     1:51:14
315   Dick Stevenson         M4044        30/84       23:50       48:58     1:14:07     1:51:06    8:30     1:51:19
316   Michael Peerman        M2529        34/67       26:12       52:28     1:17:16     1:50:52    8:31     1:51:26
317   Dave Keller            M4549       38/100       25:29       51:39     1:17:44     1:51:08    8:31     1:51:30
318   Satoshi Sakamoto       M4549       39/100       26:39       53:17     1:18:48     1:51:07    8:32     1:51:37
319   Haven Elliott          F2529       13/107       26:52       53:21     1:19:19     1:51:17    8:32     1:51:46
320   Raj Jeevan             M5559        11/53       25:58       52:25     1:18:03     1:51:19    8:33     1:51:48
321   Martha Klueh           F4549         7/85       26:09       52:58     1:19:11     1:51:30    8:33     1:51:51
322   Christopher Langen     M1519        11/19       26:01       52:09     1:16:34     1:51:33    8:33     1:51:53
323   Jj Beard               M3034       44/114       27:28       54:30     1:19:35     1:51:01    8:33     1:51:54
324   Angie Mcnamara         F3539        12/94       25:48       52:31     1:18:27     1:51:44    8:33     1:52:00
325   Jeff Hayden            M4549       40/100       26:02       52:54     1:19:08     1:51:38    8:34     1:52:02
326   Jeff Tilly             M3539        45/95       25:18       52:01     1:18:19     1:51:41    8:34     1:52:02
327   Kent Burress           M4549       41/100       26:10       52:34     1:18:15     1:51:24    8:34     1:52:03
328   David Ramsey           M4044        31/84       26:12       52:43     1:18:52     1:51:51    8:34     1:52:10
329   Keith Messmer          M4044        32/84       25:41       52:38     1:18:47     1:52:00    8:34     1:52:10
330   Kenneth Conger         M5054        20/75       26:33       53:33     1:19:23     1:51:53    8:34     1:52:12
331   Kara Conger            F2024        12/62       26:33       53:33     1:19:23     1:51:53    8:34     1:52:12
332   Todd Butler            M3539        46/95       25:55       52:29     1:18:26     1:51:44    8:34     1:52:13
333   Scott Staggs           M3034       45/114       25:39       52:20     1:18:23     1:52:03    8:35     1:52:18
334   Trent Vanhaaften       M4044        33/84       27:31       54:01     1:19:47     1:51:47    8:35     1:52:19
335   Ann Steffe             F3034       12/112       25:26       52:33     1:18:51     1:52:17    8:36     1:52:29
336   Robert Atherton        M5559        12/53       25:40       52:07     1:18:03     1:52:08    8:36     1:52:30
337   Robert Bosch           M3034       46/114       24:54       50:31     1:15:30     1:52:13    8:36     1:52:33
338   Tamara Schroeder       F4044        10/94       26:13       52:45     1:18:36     1:51:39    8:36     1:52:36
339   Lisa Smith             F3539        13/94       24:25       50:33     1:16:51     1:52:26    8:36     1:52:40
340   Jeff File              M3539        47/95       25:33       52:50     1:19:08     1:52:37    8:37     1:52:46
341   Jeremy Skelton         M3034       47/114       26:04       52:08     1:18:37     1:52:30    8:37     1:52:47
342   Gina Sisney            F2529       14/107       26:37       53:05     1:18:12     1:52:32    8:37     1:52:53
343   Tom Anderson           M5559        13/53       25:15       52:05                 1:52:40    8:38     1:52:55
344   Jack Powers            M2024        18/35       27:10       54:37     1:20:24     1:52:36    8:38     1:52:58
345   Michael Feller         M2024        19/35       26:51       53:39     1:19:07     1:52:33    8:38     1:52:58
346   Michele Applegate      F2529       15/107       25:09       52:52     1:19:37     1:52:41    8:38     1:53:01
347   Isaac Ervin            M0114          2/8       27:08       54:34     1:20:52     1:52:36    8:38     1:53:04
348   Kevin Clark            M4044        34/84       26:59       54:39     1:20:49     1:52:36    8:39     1:53:06
349   Paul Lohman            M3034       48/114       25:26       51:53     1:18:06     1:52:45    8:39     1:53:08
350   Rich Norris            M4044        35/84       27:00       54:40     1:20:50     1:52:45    8:39     1:53:14
351   Austin Powell          M1519        12/19       26:07       53:18     1:19:33     1:52:42    8:39     1:53:15
352   Scott Mullins          M2529        35/67       24:58       51:34     1:17:57     1:53:01    8:40     1:53:24
353   Caroline Koenig        F2529       16/107       25:10       52:02     1:18:51     1:53:10    8:40     1:53:25
354   Jessica Knight         F1519         3/20       26:17       53:50     1:20:32     1:53:07    8:40     1:53:26
355   Gregory Fletcher       M3034       49/114       27:10       54:44     1:20:45     1:52:51    8:40     1:53:28
356   William Rouch          M3539        48/95       27:10       54:44     1:20:44     1:52:51    8:40     1:53:28
357   Gary Ervin             M4549       42/100       26:12       53:41     1:20:01     1:53:02    8:40     1:53:30
358   Jay Paul               M3034       50/114       27:38       54:35     1:19:36     1:52:44    8:40     1:53:31
359   Seth Weber             M2024        20/35       26:40       54:00     1:20:02     1:53:03    8:40     1:53:32
360   Tony Colvin            M4549       43/100       26:02       52:54     1:19:09     1:53:09    8:40     1:53:32
361   Marc Fitzgerald        M3034       51/114       26:14       53:19     1:19:29     1:53:37    8:41     1:53:45
362   Michelle Cavanaugh     F3034       13/112       25:36       52:13     1:18:40     1:53:36    8:42     1:53:56
363   Michael Hape           M6064         5/21       24:54       51:52     1:18:52     1:53:50    8:42     1:53:58
364   Deegee Williams        F5559         1/30       26:37       53:17     1:19:39     1:53:36    8:43     1:54:00
365   Michele Mehringer      F3539        14/94       25:21       52:02     1:18:37     1:53:58    8:43     1:54:11
366   Joe Bury               M4044        36/84       25:55       52:34     1:18:31     1:54:09    8:44     1:54:18
367   Laura Hudson           F4549         8/85       26:02       53:09     1:19:44     1:53:59    8:44     1:54:23
368   Shawn Coleman          M2529        36/67       27:05       54:40     1:20:36     1:53:42    8:44     1:54:23
369   Jack Spencer           M3539        49/95       26:25       53:08     1:19:35     1:53:44    8:44     1:54:25
370   Jack Pratt             M3034       52/114       24:58       52:01     1:18:58     1:54:08    8:45     1:54:25
371   Michal Doerge          M4549       44/100       26:27       54:31     1:21:33     1:54:11    8:45     1:54:26
372   Charles Hurt           M5054        21/75       27:00       54:19     1:20:56     1:54:07    8:45     1:54:31
373   Steven Dossett         M4549       45/100       27:19       54:32     1:20:47     1:54:27    8:45     1:54:34
374   Cindy Dossett          F4549         9/85       27:19       54:33     1:20:48     1:54:27    8:45     1:54:35
375   Randy Edwards          M5559        14/53       26:48       53:48     1:20:22     1:54:16    8:45     1:54:38
376   Norton Arrant          M3034       53/114       28:11       55:53     1:22:43     1:54:28    8:46     1:54:44
377   Nobuhiko Ozaki         M2529        37/67       27:10       54:59     1:21:37     1:54:18    8:46     1:54:46
378   Dennis Lannert         M4044        37/84       27:11       54:48     1:20:58     1:54:27    8:46     1:54:49
379   Terry Cardin           M4044        38/84       27:11       54:48     1:20:58     1:54:27    8:46     1:54:49
380   Andrew Robards         M4549       46/100       25:04       51:06     1:17:03     1:54:37    8:46     1:54:51
381   David Rosendale        M4044        39/84       26:41       53:57     1:20:48     1:54:11    8:47     1:54:52
382   Scott Wheatley         M3539        50/95       27:12       54:39     1:22:10     1:54:08    8:47     1:54:53
383   Jim Butler             M5054        22/75       26:42       53:53     1:20:44     1:54:46    8:47     1:54:55
384   Keith Talley           M4549       47/100       26:42       53:53     1:20:44     1:54:46    8:47     1:54:55
385   Dana Greenfield        M3539        51/95       26:25       54:14     1:21:10     1:54:30    8:47     1:54:56
386   David Hatfield         M5054        23/75       26:59       54:30     1:20:47     1:53:58    8:47     1:54:58
387   Jennifer Macy          F3539        15/94       27:40       55:06     1:22:19     1:54:30    8:47     1:55:00
388   Colette Loehrlein      F4549        10/85       24:36       51:36     1:18:50     1:54:55    8:47     1:55:02
389   Leigh Woliver          F3034       14/112       25:49       52:11     1:18:24     1:54:28    8:47     1:55:02
390   Joshua Chun            M2529        38/67       23:54       50:19     1:17:21     1:54:48    8:47     1:55:03
391   Bob Chastain           M3539        52/95       27:33       55:53     1:22:12     1:54:34    8:47     1:55:03
392   Dee Persinger          F3034       15/112                                         1:55:05    8:48     1:55:05
392                                         0/0                                                    8:48     1:55:05
393   Ryan Reusch            M3034       54/114       26:46       53:57     1:21:02     1:54:29    8:48     1:55:05
394   Tim Barron             M4549       48/100       26:41       54:26     1:21:03     1:54:29    8:48     1:55:12
395   Curtis E Shinabarger   M4549       49/100       27:30       55:04     1:21:24     1:54:37    8:49     1:55:18
396   Beth Bourque           F2529       17/107       27:27       55:56     1:21:40     1:54:44    8:49     1:55:20
397   Kim Miller             F2529       18/107       27:27       55:56     1:21:40     1:54:44    8:49     1:55:20
398   Drew Swonder           M4044        40/84       26:52       54:23     1:21:00     1:55:12    8:49     1:55:22
399   Jeff Anderson          M3034       55/114       26:30       53:35     1:20:13     1:54:56    8:49     1:55:24
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
400   William Kirkman        M3539        53/95       25:55       53:34     1:20:57     1:55:08    8:51     1:55:45
401   Scott Schmidt          M3034       56/114       27:33       55:08     1:21:41     1:55:04    8:51     1:55:47
402   Jeff Kincaid           M3539        54/95       27:32       55:08     1:21:41     1:55:05    8:51     1:55:48
403   Michelle Hancock       F3539        16/94       26:23       53:49     1:20:38     1:55:33    8:51     1:55:52
404   Krista Mcclure         F3034       16/112       26:27       54:04     1:21:22     1:55:41    8:51     1:55:55
405   Annette Gries          F4549        11/85       26:27       54:04     1:21:21     1:55:44    8:52     1:55:58
406   Sean Reed              M3539        55/95       27:39       55:30     1:22:02     1:55:41    8:52     1:56:01
407   Tj Arnold              M5559        15/53       27:56       55:49     1:22:48     1:55:21    8:52     1:56:05
408   Linda Cocchiarella     F4044        11/94       25:18       53:03     1:20:08     1:56:06    8:53     1:56:14
409   Kelly Hakenwerth       F2529       19/107       27:54       55:44     1:22:33     1:55:39    8:53     1:56:17
410   Phillip Stolz          M3034       57/114       27:47       55:29     1:22:22     1:55:46    8:53     1:56:22
411   Trevor Atherton        M2529        39/67       27:13       55:19     1:22:54     1:56:07    8:54     1:56:29
412   Kenji Sanda            M4044        41/84       27:09       54:55     1:20:11     1:56:02    8:54     1:56:31
413   Steve Imes             M5559        16/53       26:08       52:49     1:19:55     1:56:14    8:55     1:56:37
414   Jason Fischer          M2529        40/67       27:54       55:48     1:22:33     1:56:02    8:55     1:56:37
415   Jennifer Baker         F2529       20/107       27:17       55:18     1:22:53     1:56:06    8:55     1:56:40
416   Jeff Dietsch           M4044        42/84       23:19       49:35     1:17:42     1:56:35    8:55     1:56:43
417   Careo Finn             F2529       21/107       24:18       51:36     1:19:01     1:56:40    8:55     1:56:45
418   Christopher Voda       M3539        56/95       28:19       57:21     1:23:35     1:56:23    8:55     1:56:46
419   Kyle Nichols           M2529        41/67       25:12       51:01     1:18:14     1:55:52    8:55     1:56:46
420   Susan Haid             F3539        17/94       26:51       54:48     1:21:42     1:56:11    8:55     1:56:47
421   Carol Stratton         F4044        12/94       26:47       54:34     1:21:47     1:56:34    8:55     1:56:48
422   Mary-Beth Owen         F4549        12/85       26:32       54:08     1:21:34     1:56:39    8:56     1:56:56
423   Adam Poole             M2529        42/67       25:27       51:48     1:18:05     1:56:40    8:56     1:56:58
424   Jerry Mills            M4549       50/100       27:41       56:01     1:23:13     1:56:28    8:56     1:56:58
425   Scott Bosecker         M3034       58/114       24:43       52:01     1:19:27     1:56:52    8:56     1:57:01
426   Lauren Heldt           F1519         4/20       28:51       56:22     1:22:46     1:56:06    8:57     1:57:03
427   David Dimmett          M3539        57/95       27:13       55:28     1:22:26     1:56:26    8:57     1:57:06
428   Steve Moore            M3539        58/95       25:08       53:09     1:20:43     1:56:50    8:57     1:57:07
429   Kimberly Snow          F3539        18/94       26:13       53:26     1:21:08     1:56:54    8:57     1:57:10
430   Jill Sprinkle          F3034       17/112       26:58       54:47     1:22:18     1:56:44    8:57     1:57:13
431   Thomas Ewers           M4044        43/84       27:52       55:55     1:22:30     1:56:34    8:58     1:57:16
432   Danny Clark            M3034       59/114       27:46       55:50     1:22:50     1:56:50    8:58     1:57:24
433   Tracie Prince          F3034       18/112       27:45       55:50     1:22:51     1:56:50    8:58     1:57:24
434   Matt Moody             M3034       60/114       27:46       55:50     1:22:50     1:56:50    8:58     1:57:24
435   Mike Boatman           M3539        59/95       24:34       52:30     1:20:18     1:57:24    8:58     1:57:25
436   Janet Lautner          F4549        13/85       27:42       55:48     1:22:50     1:56:50    8:58     1:57:27
437   Phil Terry             M6064         6/21       27:17       54:47     1:21:36     1:56:36    8:58     1:57:28
438   Matt Duke              M1519        13/19       28:11       57:14     1:24:03     1:56:38    8:59     1:57:29
439   Darrell Duke           M3034       61/114       25:21       52:49     1:20:32     1:57:15    8:59     1:57:31
440   Jeffrey Lombard        M4044        44/84       28:06       56:47     1:24:28     1:56:46    8:59     1:57:38
441   John James             M3539        60/95       28:14       56:46     1:23:48     1:56:42    8:59     1:57:38
442   Rose Back              F5054         2/49       27:17       55:19     1:22:53     1:57:07    8:59     1:57:40
443   Thomas Burkhardt       M3034       62/114       26:01       52:53     1:20:30     1:57:19    9:00     1:57:42
444   Rachel Hinson          F2529       22/107       25:26       53:13     1:20:50     1:57:37    9:00     1:57:50
445   Richard Wong           M3539        61/95       25:59       53:30     1:21:42     1:57:20    9:00     1:57:53
446   Mitzi Crafton          F4044        13/94       27:21       55:39     1:22:54     1:57:33    9:00     1:57:53
447   Carrie Staggs          F3034       19/112       25:45       53:35     1:21:49     1:57:42    9:01     1:57:55
448   Helen Schnarr          F3539        19/94       28:39       56:43     1:23:32     1:57:36    9:01     1:57:56
449   Marc Schnarr           M3539        62/95       28:39       56:43     1:23:32     1:57:36    9:01     1:57:56
450   Gary Reising           M4549       51/100       28:34       56:52     1:24:04     1:57:15    9:01     1:57:56
451   Joyce Peters           F4044        14/94       26:26       54:22     1:21:56     1:57:50    9:01     1:57:59
452   Steven Magruder        M3034       63/114       26:08       53:21     1:20:36     1:57:38    9:01     1:58:00
453   Casey Krinski          F2529       23/107       24:49       51:34     1:19:46     1:57:50    9:01     1:58:02
454   Dennis Wannemuehler    M3539        63/95       27:32       55:55     1:23:13     1:57:36    9:01     1:58:02
455   Tami Newcomb           F3034       20/112       26:02       54:28     1:22:20     1:57:20    9:01     1:58:04
456   David Bosecker         M4549       52/100       25:57       52:44     1:19:06     1:57:34    9:01     1:58:04
457   Tom Bockting           M4549       53/100       26:56       55:29     1:23:19     1:57:53    9:01     1:58:05
458   Becky Kiesel           F4549        14/85       26:25       54:33     1:22:33     1:57:52    9:01     1:58:07
459   Katie Bradley          F2024        13/62       27:27       55:50     1:22:51     1:57:33    9:01     1:58:07
460   Richard Calvert        M4044        45/84       26:24       54:16     1:24:22     1:58:05    9:03     1:58:23
461   Edwin Jones            M4044        46/84       25:27       53:33     1:21:05     1:58:16    9:03     1:58:29
462   Elizabeth Williams     F2529       24/107       28:46       57:07     1:24:17     1:57:52    9:04     1:58:36
463   Bethany Flowers        F2024        14/62       27:25       56:29     1:24:16     1:58:21    9:04     1:58:36
464   Susan Lombard          F3539        20/94       28:06       56:47     1:24:27     1:57:46    9:04     1:58:38
465   Nicole Hahn            F2529       25/107       28:07       56:44     1:24:11     1:57:48    9:04     1:58:40
466   Deborah Fillman        F4044        15/94       27:07       55:08     1:22:48     1:58:20    9:04     1:58:41
467   Wayne Patterson        M4549       54/100       26:37       53:40     1:21:20     1:58:21    9:04     1:58:42
468   Les Shively            M5054        24/75       29:07       57:55     1:24:30     1:57:39    9:04     1:58:42
469   Erin Meyer             F2024        15/62       28:35       58:17     1:26:13     1:57:49    9:04     1:58:46
470   Craig Blessinger       M3539        64/95       24:58       50:58     1:17:54     1:58:45    9:05     1:58:52
471   Jeff Robb              M3034       64/114       28:14       57:01     1:24:32     1:58:02    9:05     1:58:53
472   Theresa Folz           F3539        21/94       26:44       55:23     1:24:01     1:58:38    9:05     1:58:54
473   Cathy Meade            F4044        16/94       27:26       56:29     1:24:16     1:58:43    9:05     1:58:58
474   J.l. Wathen            M4549       55/100       28:19       55:48     1:23:12     1:58:18    9:05     1:58:59
475   Joe Reasor             M6064         7/21       27:14       55:44     1:23:00     1:58:36    9:06     1:59:02
476   Michele Paris          F4044        17/94       26:59       55:22     1:23:13     1:58:18    9:06     1:59:03
477   Doug Roberts           M3034       65/114       24:57       51:41     1:19:05     1:58:32    9:06     1:59:07
478   Tessa Hines            F3034       21/112       25:49       53:05     1:21:18     1:58:32    9:06     1:59:07
479   Thomas Gunn            M4549       56/100       25:59       52:31     1:19:42     1:58:35    9:06     1:59:08
480   Dave Clark             M4044        47/84       26:13       53:47     1:21:32     1:58:38    9:06     1:59:11
481   Robert Lyons           M3539        65/95       26:34       53:51     1:21:07     1:58:29    9:07     1:59:17
482   Scott Brizius          M4549       57/100       27:15       55:28     1:23:34     1:58:44    9:07     1:59:19
483   Alan Saunders          M3539        66/95       26:12       53:37     1:20:04     1:58:57    9:07     1:59:24
484   Michael Froman         M3539        67/95       27:57       57:18     1:26:08     1:58:57    9:08     1:59:27
485   Jane Cornett           F2529       26/107       26:11       53:40     1:21:53     1:58:57    9:08     1:59:29
486   Rick Seibert           M4549       58/100       26:23       54:41     1:22:27     1:59:08    9:08     1:59:33
487   Yousef Maree           M2024        21/35       26:44       54:46     1:23:05     1:59:00    9:08     1:59:35
488   Carolyn Scott          F2529       27/107       26:43       54:45     1:23:05     1:59:01    9:08     1:59:36
489   Bob Wuertz             M5054        25/75       27:28       55:56     1:23:35     1:59:12    9:08     1:59:38
490   Erika Mahony           F2529       28/107       27:28       55:55     1:23:35     1:59:13    9:08     1:59:38
491   Marisa Ganey           F5054         3/49       28:25       56:33     1:23:46     1:58:32    9:09     1:59:40
492   Jessica Merman         F2529       29/107       28:04       56:59     1:24:26     1:59:08    9:09     1:59:40
493   Cindy Whitehurst       F3539        22/94       28:08       57:15     1:25:31     1:59:13    9:09     1:59:43
494   Terry Barnett          M5054        26/75       27:58       57:18     1:25:29     1:58:58    9:09     1:59:44
495   Renae Egli             F3034       22/112       26:43       55:22     1:24:01     1:59:39    9:10     1:59:55
496   Michelle Montgomery    F3539        23/94       26:43       55:22     1:24:01     1:59:39    9:10     1:59:56
497   Jeff Okes              M5054        27/75       26:09       53:45     1:22:36     1:59:45    9:10     1:59:56
498   Doug Taylor            M6569          4/8       27:23       55:02     1:22:36     1:59:34    9:10     2:00:00
499   Patrick Tromley        M4044        48/84       28:22       56:57     1:24:39     1:59:07    9:10     2:00:00

Generated January 31, 2026 at 2:35 AM 5/14



Evansville Half-Marathon 2005 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
500   Kelly Kittle           F3034       23/112       29:39       58:32     1:25:46     1:59:12    9:11     2:00:06
501   Julie Gerhardt         F3034       24/112       29:39       58:32     1:25:45     1:59:12    9:11     2:00:07
502   Paul Leachman          M3539        68/95       26:57       55:01     1:22:34     1:59:34    9:11     2:00:14
503   David Jackson          M5559        17/53       27:43       57:05     1:25:04     1:59:30    9:11     2:00:18
504   Kenneth Boone          M2529        43/67       28:02       56:46     1:24:40     1:59:52    9:13     2:00:32
505   Jeff Stoll             M4044        49/84       28:03       57:13     1:25:57     2:00:17    9:13     2:00:33
506   David Wallace          M4549       59/100       27:52       55:39     1:23:24     1:59:26    9:13     2:00:38
507   Ellen Redding          F4044        18/94       27:34       56:17     1:24:43     2:00:29    9:13     2:00:39
508   Brandon Kline          M2529        44/67       23:03       49:24     1:18:10     2:00:35    9:13     2:00:42
509   Jane Okes              F2529       30/107       26:10       53:46     1:23:05     2:00:37    9:14     2:00:47
510   Randy Rasure           M4549       60/100       24:18       52:55     1:21:14     2:00:27    9:14     2:00:48
511   Tiffany Moody          F2529       31/107       26:27       54:25     1:22:38     2:00:39    9:14     2:00:49
512   Erik Elsea             M3034       66/114       27:05       54:49     1:22:07     2:00:11    9:14     2:00:54
513   Danny Trusty           M5559        18/53       27:54       56:29     1:24:31     2:00:52    9:14     2:00:54
514   Atam Mehdiratta        M5054        28/75                   57:16                 2:00:02    9:14     2:00:56
515   Pamela Jimison         F2529       32/107       27:39       55:42     1:23:30     2:00:24    9:14     2:00:57
516   Andrew Deardorff       M2529        45/67       29:35       59:08     1:26:02     2:00:10    9:14     2:00:57
517   Emily Roethemeier      F1519         5/20       28:53       56:51     1:24:24     2:00:02    9:14     2:00:57
518   David Zoller           M3034       67/114       26:52       54:19     1:22:28     2:00:44    9:16     2:01:14
519   Carey Higgs            M2529        46/67       25:57       53:43     1:22:29     2:00:55    9:16     2:01:21
520   Randal Hughes          M4044        50/84       27:56       57:19     1:25:32     2:00:54    9:16     2:01:24
521   Hannah Fehrman         F1519         6/20       27:14       56:13     1:24:48     2:01:04    9:17     2:01:28
522   Rebekah Fehrman        F1519         7/20       27:13       56:13     1:24:47     2:01:03    9:17     2:01:28
523   Marideth Kates         F3034       25/112       26:09       55:50     1:24:10     2:00:54    9:17     2:01:29
524   Nan Schlee             F3034       26/112       25:50       53:57     1:24:15     2:01:07    9:17     2:01:33
525   Chuck Wingert          M5054        29/75       26:35       54:41     1:23:08     2:01:11    9:17     2:01:35
526   Jason Woodard          M2024        22/35       29:03       58:09     1:27:35     2:01:03    9:17     2:01:36
527   David Brown            M5054        30/75       26:03       54:07     1:22:45     2:01:27    9:17     2:01:37
528   Keith Johnson          M3034       68/114       30:34     1:01:31     1:29:54     2:01:08    9:18     2:01:37
529   Jerry Collins          M5559        19/53       28:17       56:52     1:24:40     2:00:40    9:18     2:01:41
530   Jennifer York          F3034       27/112       27:09       55:48     1:24:02     2:01:29    9:18     2:01:42
531   Walter Kalesia         M5559        20/53       27:22       56:05     1:24:26     2:01:20    9:18     2:01:44
532   Vladimir Kasparov      M2529        47/67       27:55       57:20     1:26:08     2:01:16    9:18     2:01:47
533   Emily Divine           F2024        16/62       27:56       57:20     1:26:09     2:01:17    9:18     2:01:48
534   Chad Gilham            M3034       69/114       27:58       57:21     1:26:10     2:01:22    9:19     2:01:50
535   Jane Belwood           F4549        15/85       28:45       58:02     1:26:21     2:00:35    9:19     2:01:52
536   Christa Gilham         F2529       33/107       27:58       57:19     1:26:36     2:01:26    9:19     2:01:55
537   Mandj Shrestha         M3539        69/95       28:38       56:56     1:24:22     2:01:19    9:19     2:01:57
538   Michael Armstrong      M2529        48/67       27:33       55:11     1:23:48     2:01:00    9:19     2:02:01
539   Stephen Robbins        M4044        51/84       26:38       54:29     1:22:44     2:01:23    9:19     2:02:01
540   David Burton           M4549       61/100       31:00     1:01:12     1:28:39     2:01:28    9:20     2:02:06
541   Brad Summers           M3539        70/95       27:56       57:13     1:25:34     2:01:28    9:20     2:02:07
542   Sonia Lasher-Trapp     F3539        24/94       28:26       57:46     1:26:04     2:00:50    9:20     2:02:09
543   Ken Back               M5054        31/75       26:59       54:20     1:22:05     2:01:38    9:20     2:02:10
544   Chris Paul             M3034       70/114       27:53       56:56     1:25:43     2:01:51    9:21     2:02:22
545   Starr Durham           F4044        19/94       28:52       57:48     1:26:07     2:01:40    9:21     2:02:28
546   Tasha Whittaker        F4044        20/94       28:52       57:49     1:26:08     2:01:40    9:21     2:02:28
547   Adam Knies             M0114          3/8       27:31       54:40     1:20:31     2:01:45    9:22     2:02:31
548   Audra Stokes           F2024        17/62       28:30       57:03     1:25:24     2:01:25    9:22     2:02:33
549   Tammy Clark            F3539        25/94       28:46       57:51     1:26:41     2:02:17    9:23     2:02:48
550   Eric Miller            M3539        71/95       28:23       57:47     1:26:27     2:02:26    9:23     2:02:48
551   Charles Brian          M3539        72/95       28:22       56:49     1:25:29     2:02:11    9:24     2:02:56
552   James Dezember         M3539        73/95       29:11       58:45     1:27:42     2:02:24    9:24     2:03:02
553   Tami Sparks            F4549        16/85       28:50       58:19     1:27:22     2:02:22    9:24     2:03:04
554   Allen Walker           M3539        74/95       28:12       56:55     1:25:28     2:02:27    9:24     2:03:05
555   Julie Blume            F3539        26/94       28:43       57:17     1:25:23     2:02:14    9:24     2:03:07
556   Michael Klueh          M5054        32/75       27:51       56:27     1:25:40     2:02:44    9:24     2:03:09
557   Ralph Titus            M4549       62/100       27:21       56:46     1:25:43     2:02:52    9:25     2:03:20
558   Rich Tobin             M5054        33/75       28:20       57:41     1:26:26     2:02:40    9:25     2:03:21
559   Lamia Nuseibeh         F2024        18/62       28:50       58:08     1:26:41     2:02:07    9:26     2:03:23
560   Tammy Walker           F3539        27/94       28:54       57:56     1:26:43     2:02:34    9:26     2:03:23
561   John Wolford           M4549       63/100       27:21       55:39     1:22:55     2:03:06    9:26     2:03:26
562   Melony York            F3034       28/112       28:58       58:36     1:27:15     2:02:51    9:26     2:03:29
563   Devon Cook             M3034       71/114       30:10       59:56     1:28:13     2:02:37    9:26     2:03:31
564   Sean Cook              M2529        49/67       30:10       59:56     1:28:13     2:02:36    9:26     2:03:31
565   Randolph Clark         M5054        34/75       27:32       56:08     1:24:46     2:02:56    9:27     2:03:40
566   Jenny Skelton          F3034       29/112       27:23       55:42     1:23:54     2:03:25    9:27     2:03:42
567   Diana Hurt             F4044        21/94       28:10       57:39     1:26:10     2:03:19    9:27     2:03:43
568   Scott Hurt             M4044        52/84       28:09       57:39     1:26:09     2:03:19    9:27     2:03:43
569   Laura Tyler            F3539        28/94       28:55       57:56     1:26:44     2:02:56    9:27     2:03:45
570   Natalie Dickey         F2024        19/62       26:53       54:43     1:23:17     2:03:12    9:27     2:03:46
571   Paula Cheek            F3539        29/94       28:34       58:17     1:26:13     2:02:53    9:28     2:03:50
572   Eric Kehl              M3034       72/114       29:00       58:35     1:27:18     2:03:11    9:28     2:03:52
573   Tony Hollinden         M4549       64/100       28:59       58:35     1:27:18     2:03:11    9:28     2:03:53
574   Kyle Kiesel            M3539        75/95       29:10       59:13     1:27:51     2:03:10    9:28     2:03:53
575   Jon Parker             M3034       73/114       29:35       59:09     1:26:36     2:03:09    9:28     2:03:55
576   Drew Brewer            M1519        14/19       29:33       59:00     1:26:03     2:03:09    9:28     2:03:56
577   Heather Dickey         F2024        20/62       26:07       53:10     1:21:03     2:03:24    9:28     2:03:58
578   Dennis Brandon         M4044        53/84       28:47       57:23     1:26:07     2:02:58    9:28     2:03:59
579   Beth Schlaf            F4549        17/85       28:51       58:19     1:27:25     2:03:18    9:28     2:03:59
580   Ben Strange            M4549       65/100       25:50       53:25     1:20:30     2:03:49    9:28     2:04:00
581   Steven Brackman        M4549       66/100       26:02       55:58     1:25:01     2:03:42    9:29     2:04:02
582   Rachel Lindsey         F2024        21/62       28:47       58:28     1:26:51     2:03:06    9:29     2:04:03
583   Jeremy Lindsey         M2529        50/67       28:48       58:28     1:26:52     2:03:07    9:29     2:04:04
584   Tammy Hargett          F4044        22/94       28:42       57:51     1:26:58     2:03:28    9:29     2:04:08
585   Travis Bradtmiller     M2024        23/35       28:43       56:29     1:26:01     2:03:23    9:29     2:04:11
586   Heather Lindsey        F2024        22/62       28:46       59:20     1:26:50     2:03:14    9:29     2:04:12
587   Heidi Mcdevitt         M2024        24/35       28:49       58:29     1:26:51     2:03:15    9:29     2:04:12
588   Kyle Strycker          M2024        25/35       28:45       59:20     1:26:49     2:03:14    9:29     2:04:12
589   Matthew Hollis         M2024        26/35       30:23     1:01:21     1:29:47     2:03:33    9:29     2:04:13
590   Travis Wyatt           M3539        76/95       28:32       57:58     1:26:34     2:02:50    9:30     2:04:17
591   Mark Elpers            M3539        77/95       24:59       52:15     1:20:27     2:04:06    9:30     2:04:23
592   Robin Courtney         M4549       67/100       27:11       55:57     1:24:12     2:04:00    9:30     2:04:26
593   Diane Henke            F5054         4/49       27:00       56:04     1:26:06     2:04:10    9:30     2:04:27
594   Casey Kostrzebski      M2529        51/67       28:27       58:11     1:27:05     2:03:50    9:32     2:04:42
595   Doug Ashton            M4044        54/84       28:58       58:35     1:27:13     2:04:08    9:32     2:04:46
596   Angela Blackford       F3034       30/112       28:58       58:37     1:27:16     2:04:09    9:32     2:04:46
597   Tod Schneider          M4044        55/84       31:07     1:00:59     1:29:02     2:03:57    9:32     2:04:47
598   Eloy Delgado           M5054        35/75       28:17       57:36     1:26:24     2:04:33    9:32     2:04:50
599   Chris Pollock          M4044        56/84       28:03       58:34     1:27:07     2:04:04    9:32     2:04:53

Generated January 31, 2026 at 2:35 AM 6/14



Evansville Half-Marathon 2005 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
600   Kay Lachowecki         F4044        23/94       28:23       58:38     1:28:03     2:04:29    9:33     2:04:54
601   Lisa Kiesel            F3539        30/94       29:56     1:00:08     1:29:09     2:04:16    9:33     2:04:55
602   Kathy St. Pere         F3034       31/112       29:57     1:00:08     1:29:09     2:04:17    9:33     2:04:55
603   Steve Griese           M4044        57/84       29:02       58:10     1:26:55     2:04:16    9:33     2:04:56
604   Lori Tomes             F3034       32/112       27:57       57:19     1:26:39     2:04:26    9:33     2:04:56
605   John Garrard           M3034       74/114       31:07     1:02:10     1:31:28     2:04:26    9:33     2:04:58
606   Kim Swift              F4549        18/85       29:38     1:00:03     1:28:19     2:04:20    9:33     2:04:59
607   Keith Jarboe           M4549       68/100       28:41       57:09     1:25:21     2:03:48    9:33     2:05:02
608                                         0/0       29:38       59:18     1:27:28     2:03:59    9:33     2:05:04
609   Valerie Beard          F3034       33/112       29:31       59:25     1:28:25     2:04:04    9:33     2:05:04
610   Annette Schlee         F2529       34/107       25:50       54:11     1:24:16     2:04:48    9:34     2:05:14
611   Connie Wellmeyer       F4044        24/94       28:02       58:01     1:27:58     2:05:08    9:34     2:05:15
612   Cory Sills             M3034       75/114       27:40       55:39     1:23:36     2:04:43    9:34     2:05:17
613   Dan Melamed            M4549       69/100       29:49       59:40     1:28:34     2:04:10    9:34     2:05:17
614   Vangie Alderson        F5054         5/49       29:57       59:18     1:28:02     2:04:55    9:34     2:05:18
615   Jill Dezember          F3539        31/94       29:11       58:45     1:27:46     2:04:40    9:34     2:05:19
616   Lance Barbre           M3034       76/114       25:59       54:28     1:23:08     2:05:33    9:36     2:05:33
617   Clint Loehrlein        M4044        58/84       29:55       59:35     1:28:14     2:04:33    9:36     2:05:34
618   Amanda Linn            F3034       34/112       30:51     1:00:50     1:29:29     2:04:31    9:36     2:05:38
619   Lee Newman             F3539        32/94                   58:46     1:27:48     2:05:02    9:36     2:05:39
620   Thomas Lettis          M4549       70/100       28:56       58:37     1:28:04     2:05:10    9:37     2:05:49
621   Kristin Gutgsell       F3034       35/112       29:13       59:38     1:28:48     2:05:16    9:37     2:05:53
622   Joe Schlosser          M3034       77/114       30:23       59:26     1:28:21     2:04:42    9:37     2:05:55
623   Cory Herrin            M3034       78/114       30:24       59:27     1:28:21     2:04:43    9:37     2:05:55
624   Janet Bockelman        F5054         6/49       28:41       58:30     1:27:49     2:05:45    9:38     2:06:01
625   David Walker           M4044        59/84       29:34       58:50     1:27:31     2:05:36    9:38     2:06:03
626   Tammy Hamilton         F4044        25/94       29:34       59:50     1:29:03     2:05:30    9:38     2:06:05
627   Margo Gallagher        F5054         7/49       30:08     1:00:32     1:29:42     2:05:13    9:38     2:06:05
628   Mike Gallagher         M5054        36/75       30:07     1:00:45     1:29:41     2:05:14    9:38     2:06:05
629   Lindsey Couts          F2024        23/62       28:40       58:39     1:28:22     2:05:44    9:38     2:06:08
630   Beth Barrett           F2024        24/62       28:40       58:40     1:28:23     2:05:45    9:38     2:06:09
631   Whitney Peters         F1519         8/20       27:10       58:43     1:28:03     2:05:30    9:38     2:06:11
632   Lindsey Peters         F2024        25/62       27:09       58:42     1:28:02     2:05:29    9:38     2:06:11
633   Mindy Mcdurmon         F3539        33/94       26:46       56:29     1:26:30     2:06:05    9:38     2:06:12
634   Jessica Happe          F2024        26/62       28:18       58:38     1:28:14     2:05:55    9:39     2:06:21
635   Steve Lowry            M2024        27/35       28:17       58:38     1:28:13     2:05:54    9:39     2:06:21
636   Michael Egermann       M3034       79/114       27:52       56:50     1:25:49     2:05:52    9:39     2:06:23
637   Dan Webb               M3034       80/114       28:09       57:25     1:26:08     2:06:00    9:40     2:06:30
638   Meaghan Heinrich       F2529       35/107       26:24       54:14     1:22:08     2:06:22    9:40     2:06:37
639   Colleen Colgrove       F3034       36/112       28:09       56:44     1:25:21     2:05:47    9:41     2:06:40
640   Lea Ann Pool           F4549        19/85       27:11       57:12     1:27:42     2:06:11    9:41     2:06:41
641   Stephanie Loehrlein    F3539        34/94       29:55       59:34     1:28:14     2:05:48    9:41     2:06:48
642   Mary Engelland         F4549        20/85       31:36     1:01:51     1:30:12     2:05:41    9:41     2:06:51
643   Nancy Gehlhausen       F5054         8/49       30:09     1:00:20     1:29:37     2:05:53    9:42     2:06:55
644   Debra Dillman          F4549        21/85       29:00       59:24     1:29:20     2:06:15    9:42     2:06:55
645   Emmitt Smith           M6064         8/21       28:24       58:33     1:28:33     2:06:48    9:42     2:07:04
646   Rose Kamnikar          F3034       37/112       29:59     1:00:37     1:29:59     2:06:19    9:43     2:07:08
647   Robert Trimble         M1519        15/19       29:04       58:42     1:28:09     2:06:37    9:43     2:07:11
648   Ruth Ann Sellers       F5054         9/49       28:46       59:04     1:29:51     2:06:32    9:43     2:07:13
649   Jane Goffinet          F3539        35/94       29:41       59:10     1:28:22     2:06:35    9:43     2:07:14
650   Sarah Leider           F3034       38/112       29:14       59:19     1:28:52     2:06:42    9:43     2:07:15
651   Brant Kennedy          M2529        52/67       27:20       56:51     1:26:24     2:06:54    9:44     2:07:20
652   Stephanie Kennedy      F2529       36/107       27:35       57:41     1:28:32     2:07:00    9:44     2:07:26
653   Russell Banks          M5054        37/75       27:40       57:18     1:27:18     2:06:55    9:44     2:07:27
654   Paul Esche             M2529        53/67       28:44       59:47     1:28:33     2:06:42    9:44     2:07:28
655   Aaron Brodfuehrer      M3034       81/114       25:45       51:56     1:20:50     2:06:45    9:45     2:07:32
656   Michelle Schmitt       F3034       39/112       30:05     1:01:52     1:30:30     2:06:56    9:45     2:07:32
657   Jeremy Jones           M2529        54/67       27:11       57:21     1:26:59     2:07:06    9:45     2:07:33
658   Mary Steinbach         F3034       40/112       29:58     1:00:37     1:29:58     2:06:45    9:45     2:07:35
659   Richard Mourdock       M5054        38/75       30:21     1:00:43     1:30:02     2:06:43    9:45     2:07:35
660   Terry Swartz           M5054        39/75       28:59       59:24     1:29:20     2:06:55    9:45     2:07:36
661   Mary Pearson           F5054        10/49       30:55     1:01:13     1:30:06     2:06:17    9:45     2:07:38
662   Liz Childers           F2529       37/107       29:53     1:01:01     1:29:55     2:06:45    9:45     2:07:40
663   Ray Stuckey            M6064         9/21       26:40       55:59     1:25:54     2:07:30    9:45     2:07:43
664   Catherine Peddie       F4044        26/94       29:28       59:24     1:29:40     2:07:14    9:46     2:07:57
665   Brad Case              M5054        40/75       28:27       58:52     1:28:53     2:07:24    9:46     2:07:57
666   Jamie Armstrong        F2529       38/107       30:32     1:01:18     1:30:47     2:07:10    9:47     2:07:58
667   Lori Stevens           F2529       39/107       30:32     1:01:17     1:30:46     2:07:10    9:47     2:07:58
668   Cynthia Kaufman        F4549        22/85       29:50     1:00:11     1:29:11     2:06:50    9:47     2:07:59
669   Jill Stein             F4044        27/94       27:29       56:21     1:25:49     2:07:25    9:47     2:08:04
670   Traci Robinson         F3539        36/94       28:37       58:10     1:28:45     2:07:30    9:48     2:08:13
671   Shari Thread           F3539        37/94       28:37       58:10     1:28:45     2:07:31    9:48     2:08:15
672   Terri Brooks           F4044        28/94       28:36       58:44     1:28:54     2:07:38    9:48     2:08:15
673   Bill Egli              M5559        21/53       28:15       58:37     1:29:10     2:07:54    9:48     2:08:16
674   Jane Leach             F5054        11/49       29:45     1:00:15     1:29:55     2:07:41    9:48     2:08:17
675   Laura Niemeier         F4044        29/94       29:46     1:00:15     1:29:55     2:07:41    9:48     2:08:17
676   Jacob Schmitt          M2024        28/35       25:56       54:48     1:24:31     2:07:52    9:48     2:08:18
677   Robert Woosley         M3539        78/95       30:07     1:01:46     1:32:09     2:07:42    9:48     2:08:19
678   Cynthia Pope-Koch      F4044        30/94       29:35       59:54     1:29:44     2:07:17    9:48     2:08:20
679   Tracey Kieffner        F2529       40/107       30:09     1:00:33     1:30:08     2:07:35    9:48     2:08:21
680   Ashlee Stone           F2529       41/107       30:08     1:03:01     1:31:49     2:07:35    9:48     2:08:21
681   Stephen Orsburn        M3034       82/114       31:55     1:02:55     1:31:42     2:07:28    9:48     2:08:21
682   Karla Trout            F5559         2/30       30:19     1:01:19     1:30:48     2:07:42    9:49     2:08:24
683   Betsy Graves           F4549        23/85       30:20     1:01:19     1:30:48     2:07:42    9:49     2:08:24
684   Frances Pratt          F2024        27/62       27:48       57:49     1:28:21     2:07:22    9:49     2:08:30
685   Jane Patterson         F2529       42/107       30:17     1:02:32     1:31:45     2:07:48    9:49     2:08:33
686   Dennis Moore           M5054        41/75       29:23       59:52     1:29:39     2:07:53    9:50     2:08:39
687   Kathie Mcvaigh         F3034       41/112       31:02     1:01:33     1:30:31     2:07:33    9:50     2:08:42
688   Timothy Koch           M4044        60/84       29:31       59:50     1:29:40     2:07:40    9:50     2:08:48
689   Jill Risch             F3034       42/112       30:32     1:01:22     1:30:48     2:08:05    9:51     2:08:51
690   Jackie Shown           F4044        31/94       28:17       58:27     1:28:17     2:08:00    9:51     2:08:56
691   Jenny Ploetz           F4549        24/85       29:04       59:40     1:29:45     2:08:17    9:51     2:08:59
692   Mark Dremstedt         M4549       71/100       27:43       57:14     1:27:27     2:08:29    9:51     2:09:00
693   Jamie Ford             F2024        28/62       28:56     1:00:00     1:29:37     2:08:15    9:52     2:09:06
694   Lyndon Kraft           M4044        61/84       30:54     1:03:42     1:35:18     2:08:59    9:53     2:09:17
695   Barbara Cox            F4549        25/85       28:42       59:49     1:30:45     2:09:03    9:53     2:09:18
696   Paul Blaylock          M3034       83/114       28:44       59:00     1:28:38     2:08:35    9:53     2:09:24
697   Max Irick              M5559        22/53       30:28     1:00:30     1:29:49     2:08:19    9:53     2:09:25
698   Angie Shappard         F2529       43/107       30:44     1:01:00     1:30:44     2:08:42    9:54     2:09:31
699   Joe Smith              M3539        79/95       30:49     1:01:37     1:31:33     2:08:30    9:54     2:09:39
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
700   Harry Vasels           M5559        23/53       30:09     1:00:06     1:29:36     2:08:41    9:55     2:09:43
701   Clay Sills             M2529        55/67       30:28     1:00:44     1:30:06     2:08:46    9:55     2:09:44
702   Heather Becht          F2024        29/62       29:42     1:01:36     1:31:42     2:09:25    9:55     2:09:50
703   Wayne Mcneece          M5054        42/75       29:23     1:00:50     1:31:17     2:09:21    9:56     2:09:55
704   Diane Snow             F4549        26/85       30:41     1:02:05     1:32:42     2:09:05    9:56     2:09:58
705   Laurie Larkin          F3539        38/94       30:41     1:02:06     1:32:43     2:09:06    9:56     2:09:59
706   Jill Deffendoll        F2024        30/62       31:00     1:02:00     1:31:54     2:09:04    9:56     2:10:00
707   Catherine Deig         F4044        32/94       30:49     1:03:08     1:32:27     2:09:11    9:56     2:10:02
708   Kathy Yearwood         F3539        39/94       31:50     1:04:12     1:34:07     2:09:17    9:56     2:10:03
709   Alvin Basham           M2529        56/67       26:41       55:19     1:23:45     2:09:43    9:56     2:10:05
710   Kelly Ubelhor          F4044        33/94       30:13     1:01:38     1:31:46     2:09:28    9:56     2:10:07
711   Zachary Michaels       M2529        57/67       29:31     1:00:28     1:30:45     2:09:37    9:57     2:10:08
712   Daniel Brown           M3034       84/114       29:49     1:00:30     1:30:02     2:09:26    9:57     2:10:14
713   John Goulet            M4044        62/84       29:49     1:00:29     1:30:03     2:09:26    9:57     2:10:14
714   John Kittle            M3539        80/95       29:42     1:00:05     1:29:44     2:09:27    9:57     2:10:18
715   Jason White            M3034       85/114       29:42     1:00:04     1:29:43     2:09:27    9:57     2:10:19
716   Ron Albers             M4549       72/100       30:46     1:02:03     1:32:07     2:08:58    9:57     2:10:20
717   Jason Ambrose          M2529        58/67       31:51     1:04:29     1:34:56     2:09:26    9:58     2:10:26
718   Tommy Boettcher        M0114          4/8       30:35     1:00:59     1:30:49     2:09:31    9:58     2:10:26
719   Laura Schroeder        F1519         9/20       32:07     1:03:45     1:33:28     2:09:05    9:58     2:10:29
720   Luke Ervin             M0114          5/8       27:08       55:55     1:28:29     2:10:01    9:58     2:10:29
721   Kevin Collins          M1519        16/19       31:00     1:03:43     1:34:38     2:09:32    9:58     2:10:30
722   James Arvin            M5559        24/53       29:17     1:00:15     1:31:13     2:10:04    9:59     2:10:41
723   Jennifer Inman         F3034       43/112       30:52     1:02:02     1:32:12     2:09:31    9:59     2:10:42
724   Rodney Crawford        M3539        81/95       26:39       56:13     1:32:34     2:10:21   10:00     2:10:57
725   Jason Wyatt            M3034       86/114       27:44       56:37     1:26:11     2:09:35   10:01     2:11:02
726   Lori Adams             F3539        40/94       32:23     1:03:58     1:33:50     2:09:43   10:01     2:11:07
727   Jodi Sulawske          F3539        41/94       32:23     1:03:58     1:33:49     2:09:43   10:01     2:11:07
728   Emily Kissel           F2529       44/107       26:46       55:21     1:26:56     2:10:43   10:01     2:11:08
729   Mike Singer            M5054        43/75       31:11     1:02:58     1:32:59     2:10:13   10:01     2:11:09
730   Janet Puzey            F5559         3/30       30:42     1:02:05     1:32:42     2:10:17   10:01     2:11:10
731   Jeanene Goebel         F3539        42/94       29:50     1:00:58     1:32:02     2:10:34   10:02     2:11:17
732   Chris Goebel           M3539        82/95       29:50     1:00:58     1:32:01     2:10:34   10:02     2:11:17
733   Monica Campbell        F2529       45/107       30:16     1:00:56     1:31:27     2:10:21   10:03     2:11:29
734   Andrew Wellinghoff     M3034       87/114       30:18     1:01:03     1:31:45     2:10:23   10:03     2:11:30
735   Richard Ubelhor        M3539        83/95       30:28     1:00:24     1:30:19     2:10:39   10:04     2:11:46
736   Gene Burnett           M5054        44/75       28:01       58:10     1:28:45     2:11:01   10:04     2:11:48
737   Ken Merten             M5054        45/75       30:40     1:02:54     1:34:17     2:10:57   10:05     2:11:53
738   Audrey Carnahan        F1519        10/20       32:09     1:04:39     1:35:38     2:11:14   10:05     2:11:56
739   Heather Conley         F1519        11/20       32:09     1:04:39     1:35:38     2:11:14   10:05     2:11:57
740   Karl Hinson            M3034       88/114       29:53     1:01:07     1:31:57     2:11:22   10:05     2:12:04
741   Jenny Schachner        F2024        31/62       31:06     1:01:33     1:31:55     2:10:46   10:05     2:12:05
742   Lorien Appman          F2529       46/107       30:10     1:01:21     1:31:59     2:11:15   10:05     2:12:05
743   Marianne Edge          F5054        12/49       28:04       59:03     1:30:18     2:11:50   10:06     2:12:11
744   Mary Obermeier         F4044        34/94       31:12     1:02:55     1:32:51     2:11:18   10:06     2:12:14
745   Jason Wright           M2529        59/67       29:48       59:44     1:29:08     2:12:15   10:06     2:12:19
746   Aaron Smith            M3034       89/114       29:17     1:01:07     1:33:03     2:11:44   10:07     2:12:22
747   Jodi Smith             F3034       44/112       29:17     1:01:07     1:33:03     2:11:44   10:07     2:12:22
748   Gene Huff              M5559        25/53       28:57       59:51     1:31:28     2:11:52   10:07     2:12:23
749   James Ealum            M5559        26/53       30:47     1:02:12     1:32:20     2:11:23   10:07     2:12:32
750   Phil Min               M5054        46/75       30:48     1:03:47     1:33:48     2:11:31   10:08     2:12:37
751   Daniel Walters         M3034       90/114       31:31     1:03:33     1:34:20     2:11:37   10:08     2:12:39
752   Michael Williamson     M6064        10/21       27:31       57:40     1:28:26     2:12:34   10:08     2:12:39
753   Robert Yates           M4044        63/84       30:03     1:00:07     1:30:17     2:11:48   10:08     2:12:42
754   Nicole Grimm           F1519        12/20       29:03       58:09     1:28:50     2:12:12   10:09     2:12:46
755   Claire Nienaber        F2024        32/62       30:00     1:01:42     1:33:50     2:12:39   10:10     2:13:10
756   Allison Gerling        F2024        33/62       31:05     1:03:27     1:34:43     2:12:20   10:10     2:13:10
757   Tiffany Rahm           F2024        34/62       31:46     1:04:22     1:33:30     2:12:11   10:10     2:13:11
758   Amanda Cook            F2529       47/107       31:09     1:02:29     1:33:49     2:12:27   10:11     2:13:22
759   Brett Henrikson        M3034       91/114       28:10       57:39     1:28:03     2:13:02   10:11     2:13:22
760   James Blackburn        M3034       92/114       28:09       57:39     1:28:03     2:13:02   10:11     2:13:23
761   Brian Turner           M4549       73/100       27:05       56:08     1:26:27     2:13:08   10:12     2:13:31
762   Brannon Buchanan       M3034       93/114       29:11       59:29     1:29:22     2:12:33   10:12     2:13:37
763   Bryan Burgess          M3034       94/114       29:11       59:30     1:29:23     2:12:34   10:12     2:13:37
764   Cheryl Lannert         F4549        27/85       30:15     1:01:42     1:32:24     2:12:37   10:13     2:13:39
765   Krissy Webb            F2024        35/62       30:52     1:02:10     1:33:06     2:12:43   10:13     2:13:42
766   Matt Webb              M2529        60/67       30:52     1:02:10     1:33:05     2:12:43   10:13     2:13:42
767   Robert Fodstad         M4549       74/100       28:57       59:29     1:29:11     2:13:00   10:13     2:13:43
768   Mike Woolems           M5054        47/75       30:37     1:00:44     1:30:45     2:12:50   10:13     2:13:46
769   Virginia Massey        F3539        43/94       29:11     1:00:25     1:32:03     2:13:21   10:13     2:13:49
770   Janet Williams         F4549        28/85       31:25     1:03:03     1:33:51     2:13:01   10:14     2:13:56
771   Wayne Troutman         M5054        48/75       27:50       58:33     1:30:31     2:13:29   10:14     2:14:03
772   Jeff Miller            M3539        84/95       27:10       57:40     1:28:08     2:14:10   10:15     2:14:10
773   Christine Fulton       F3034       45/112       30:24       59:27     1:30:30     2:12:59   10:15     2:14:12
774   Ron Bowman             M4549       75/100       31:17     1:03:11     1:34:12     2:13:14   10:15     2:14:13
775   Caren Statuz           F5054        13/49       28:17       59:06     1:31:55     2:14:06   10:16     2:14:18
776   Lori Newcomb           F3034       46/112       30:03     1:00:55     1:32:03     2:13:16   10:16     2:14:25
777   Harold Carey           M80            1/2       28:25       59:41     1:31:55     2:14:18   10:16     2:14:28
778   Joe Williams           M4549       76/100       27:22       57:12     1:25:33     2:14:12   10:16     2:14:29
779   Darrin Bock            M3539        85/95       27:22       57:12     1:25:33     2:14:12   10:16     2:14:30
780   Jack Pate              M4549       77/100       32:03     1:03:52     1:34:42     2:13:34   10:17     2:14:32
781   Nancy Walker           F4549        29/85       31:32     1:02:50     1:34:02     2:13:24   10:17     2:14:37
782   Robert Musgrave        M4549       78/100       32:15     1:04:25     1:35:14     2:13:40   10:17     2:14:43
783   David Deckard          M5559        27/53       30:27     1:02:06     1:33:18     2:13:49   10:18     2:14:45
784   Ann Herman             F3539        44/94       30:50     1:02:12     1:33:21     2:13:45   10:18     2:14:52
785   Sherry Arnold          F5054        14/49       30:33     1:02:19     1:33:32     2:14:14   10:18     2:14:56
786   Brandy Jessup          F2529       48/107       31:00     1:03:20     1:33:43     2:13:56   10:19     2:14:57
787   Ann Arosteguy          F3539        45/94       32:20     1:04:27     1:35:11     2:14:08   10:19     2:15:08
788   Matt Kolleck           M3034       95/114       31:06     1:03:09     1:34:47     2:14:14   10:20     2:15:14
789   Darla Royster          F4549        30/85       30:33     1:02:18     1:34:03     2:14:17   10:20     2:15:17
790   Erica Goebel           F2024        36/62       28:45     1:03:34     1:34:15     2:14:32   10:20     2:15:19
791   Elizabeth Barnes       F2529       49/107       32:18     1:04:26     1:35:10     2:14:20   10:20     2:15:21
792   Kevin Miller           M4549       79/100       32:18     1:04:26     1:35:11     2:14:21   10:20     2:15:21
793   Karen Madden           F4549        31/85       28:17       59:07     1:31:55     2:15:10   10:21     2:15:23
794   Andrea Richardson      F3034       47/112       32:52     1:05:32     1:36:57     2:14:16   10:21     2:15:24
795   Gerald Jones           M6064        11/21       34:00     1:07:23     1:37:31     2:14:45   10:21     2:15:24
796   Robin Cook             F3034       48/112       31:09     1:02:29     1:33:49     2:14:35   10:21     2:15:30
797   Angelo Ruehmkorff      M3034       96/114       29:28     1:00:42     1:32:31     2:14:55   10:21     2:15:33
798   Larry Paul             M5559        28/53       35:14     1:06:20     1:37:14     2:14:21   10:22     2:15:42
799   John Dunham            M4044        64/84       28:44       59:56     1:31:33     2:14:47   10:22     2:15:46
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
800   Jennie Jones           F3034       49/112       31:03     1:02:57     1:34:39     2:14:38   10:22     2:15:47
801   Frances Draper         F4044        35/94       30:57     1:03:22     1:34:42     2:14:38   10:23     2:15:56
802   Melissa Parker         F3539        46/94       32:03     1:04:30     1:35:41     2:15:12   10:23     2:16:02
803   Mandy Nurrenbern       F2024        37/62       31:39     1:04:01     1:35:16     2:15:11   10:24     2:16:09
804   Ruth Lutz              F4044        36/94       32:47     1:05:55     1:37:17     2:15:29   10:24     2:16:13
805   Jean Alvey             F4044        37/94       32:47     1:05:55     1:37:17     2:15:31   10:24     2:16:15
806   Jenny Osbirn           F2529       50/107       29:48     1:01:28     1:33:30     2:15:33   10:25     2:16:16
807   Christian Decker       M3034       97/114       30:08     1:02:17     1:34:15     2:15:41   10:25     2:16:16
808   Susan Tromley          F3034       50/112       30:34     1:02:11     1:33:52     2:15:29   10:25     2:16:22
809   Darrell Pennington     M3539        86/95       31:07     1:03:32     1:34:36     2:15:23   10:25     2:16:27
810   Steven Halber          M3034       98/114       30:35     1:01:13     1:32:12     2:15:32   10:25     2:16:28
811   Jennifer Hague         F3034       51/112       30:53     1:03:06     1:34:43     2:15:33   10:26     2:16:29
812   Lorena Havill          F3539        47/94       31:58     1:04:02     1:35:44     2:15:40   10:26     2:16:38
813   Bradley Moore          M2024        29/35       30:59     1:03:19     1:32:49     2:15:39   10:26     2:16:40
814   Mary Nienaber          F3034       52/112       29:08     1:01:51     1:33:45     2:16:14   10:27     2:16:44
815   Jill Ebert             F3034       53/112       33:41     1:08:11     1:39:54     2:15:44   10:27     2:16:47
816   Casey Lasher           M3034       99/114       29:27     1:00:05     1:33:32     2:15:45   10:27     2:16:47
817   Michael Sollman        M5054        49/75       31:48     1:04:26     1:35:52     2:15:48   10:27     2:16:48
818   Beth Barnett           F2529       51/107       32:54     1:05:30     1:37:31     2:15:37   10:27     2:16:51
819   Jamie Summers          F2024        38/62       31:05     1:03:28     1:34:56     2:16:05   10:28     2:16:55
820   Jennifer Schmidt       F4044        38/94       32:16     1:04:30     1:35:44     2:16:16   10:28     2:17:05
821   Pauline Wong           F3034       54/112       30:26     1:03:51     1:36:51     2:16:14   10:29     2:17:10
822   Mary Huth              F4044        39/94       30:55     1:03:47     1:35:37     2:16:29   10:29     2:17:10
823   Shari Kirkpatrick      F4044        40/94       30:56     1:03:48     1:35:38     2:16:30   10:29     2:17:11
824   Sheila Herman          F3034       55/112       31:13     1:02:41     1:34:20     2:15:53   10:30     2:17:21
825   Gayle Schmidt          F4044        41/94       31:53     1:04:31     1:36:10     2:16:34   10:30     2:17:21
826   Jamie Loizzo           F2024        39/62       32:05     1:04:33     1:36:35     2:16:26   10:30     2:17:30
827   Michael Loizzo         M3034      100/114       32:05     1:04:33     1:36:34     2:16:26   10:30     2:17:30
828   Thomas Boettcher       M5054        50/75       31:31     1:04:12     1:35:29     2:16:46   10:31     2:17:42
829   Sara Barton            F2024        40/62       32:52     1:05:13     1:36:53     2:16:59   10:31     2:17:43
830   Susanna Benko          F2024        41/62       31:05     1:03:27     1:34:56     2:16:53   10:31     2:17:43
831   Katie Wannemuehler     F2024        42/62       31:26     1:03:58     1:36:03     2:16:42   10:31     2:17:44
832   Lorrie Laughlin        F4549        32/85       30:18     1:01:03     1:31:44     2:16:40   10:32     2:17:47
833   Tee Crowson            F4044        42/94       30:17     1:00:56     1:31:29     2:16:41   10:32     2:17:47
834   Ken Thomas             M3539        87/95       32:38     1:06:49     1:39:03     2:16:41   10:32     2:17:50
835   Kendra Schoffstall     F4044        43/94       30:04     1:01:08     1:32:34     2:17:23   10:32     2:17:53
836   Dave Black             M5054        51/75       31:47     1:03:28     1:34:52     2:16:35   10:32     2:17:55
837   Mark Thieman           M4044        65/84       29:05       59:56     1:32:47     2:17:20   10:33     2:18:01
838   Steve Shoaff           M5559        29/53       32:48     1:05:55     1:38:27     2:16:44   10:33     2:18:03
839   Charlie Anslinger      M5054        52/75       31:27     1:04:06     1:35:20     2:17:18   10:33     2:18:07
840   Rhonda Moore           F4549        33/85       31:01     1:03:26     1:35:55     2:17:23   10:33     2:18:09
841   Lesley Weinert         F2529       52/107       31:54     1:04:36     1:36:34     2:17:14   10:34     2:18:24
842   Jennifer Wagner        F3539        48/94       31:27     1:04:08     1:36:08     2:17:36   10:34     2:18:26
843   Elizabeth Trent        F3539        49/94       29:18     1:01:51     1:33:52     2:18:13   10:35     2:18:38
844   Daniel Lichlyter       M3539        88/95       32:21     1:05:54     1:37:18     2:17:54   10:36     2:18:44
845   Mattie Jones           F6064         1/13       34:00     1:07:24     1:38:19     2:18:10   10:36     2:18:49
846   Kristie Elsner         F5054        15/49       29:53     1:03:02     1:36:08     2:18:29   10:37     2:19:01
847   Mallory Craddock       F2024        43/62       33:03     1:06:03     1:38:35     2:18:00   10:37     2:19:01
848   Larry Craddock         M4549       80/100       33:02     1:06:02     1:38:34     2:17:59   10:37     2:19:01
849   Susie Craddock         F4549        34/85       33:02     1:06:02     1:38:34     2:17:59   10:37     2:19:02
850   Rick Bender            M5559        30/53       32:37     1:05:34     1:37:45     2:18:03   10:38     2:19:06
851   Debbie Flowers         F5054        16/49       31:03     1:03:38     1:35:46     2:18:21   10:38     2:19:16
852   Gregory Risch          M3034      101/114       30:33     1:01:47     1:34:01     2:18:36   10:39     2:19:23
853   Jessica Slocum         F2529       53/107       31:09     1:04:24     1:36:48     2:18:37   10:39     2:19:27
854   Amy Mischler           F2529       54/107       31:08     1:04:25     1:36:48     2:18:37   10:39     2:19:27
855   Donald Miller          M4044        66/84       32:15     1:05:15     1:38:51     2:18:15   10:40     2:19:35
856   Joyce Wilzbacher       F4549        35/85       30:54     1:03:42     1:36:46     2:19:19   10:40     2:19:37
857   Tracey Reising         F2529       55/107       32:51     1:06:58     1:39:41     2:17:59   10:40     2:19:38
858   Steve Bauer            M5559        31/53       31:09     1:04:17     1:36:50     2:18:34   10:40     2:19:41
859   Mark Conway            M5054        53/75       30:01     1:02:55     1:36:01     2:19:05   10:40     2:19:44
860   Leonard Elsfelder      M7074         1/10       31:11     1:04:02     1:37:10     2:18:56   10:41     2:19:47
861   Louie Greenwell        M4549       81/100       30:03     1:02:04     1:34:49     2:18:55   10:41     2:19:53
862   Joshua Gray            M1519        17/19       32:08     1:05:13     1:36:17     2:18:24   10:41     2:19:58
863   Sarah Hooper           F4044        44/94       31:01     1:03:52     1:36:11     2:19:07   10:42     2:20:00
864   Jill Gehlhausen        F2529       56/107       31:01     1:03:52     1:36:14     2:19:07   10:42     2:20:00
865   Amy Johnson            F3539        50/94       31:53     1:05:24                 2:18:48   10:42     2:20:01
866   Angie Hargett          F3539        51/94       31:00     1:03:52     1:36:14     2:19:11   10:42     2:20:04
867   Randy Stiles           M6064        12/21       32:36     1:05:49     1:38:07     2:19:54   10:42     2:20:05
868   Jeff Foye              M4549       82/100       30:40     1:03:33     1:37:12     2:18:59   10:42     2:20:08
869   Cindy Whittinghill     F4549        36/85       30:34     1:02:23     1:35:06     2:19:12   10:43     2:20:11
870   Jennifer Barchet       F2529       57/107       31:21     1:02:53     1:34:53     2:18:55   10:43     2:20:15
871   Kim Walker             F4044        45/94       28:40     1:02:00     1:35:11     2:19:49   10:43     2:20:17
872   Brian Culley           M3034      102/114       31:05     1:03:21     1:34:39     2:19:13   10:43     2:20:18
873   Angie Wallace          F3034       56/112       32:56     1:06:19     1:39:06     2:19:26   10:44     2:20:25
874   Margie Mcgillis        F4044        46/94       32:49     1:06:30     1:38:47     2:19:19   10:44     2:20:26
875   Jeff Kropfl            M4044        67/84       29:58     1:01:27     1:32:31     2:19:51   10:44     2:20:36
876   Danielle Olson         F2529       58/107       33:15     1:06:01     1:37:37     2:19:20   10:45     2:20:42
877   Linda Molinet          F4044        47/94       31:26     1:04:07     1:36:13     2:20:06   10:46     2:20:56
878   Melissa Richardt       F3539        52/94       30:06     1:03:13     1:36:58     2:20:22   10:46     2:20:58
879   Jim Corbett            M5054        54/75       36:00     1:10:26     1:41:30     2:19:46   10:46     2:21:00
879                                         0/0                                         2:19:50   10:47     2:21:06
880   Bruce Mabis            M5559        32/53                                         2:19:50   10:47     2:21:06
881   Dean Beckman           M4549       83/100       26:39       56:13     1:32:35     2:20:36   10:47     2:21:12
882   Sarah Allison          F3034       57/112       31:03     1:03:33     1:36:33     2:20:26   10:48     2:21:20
883   Doug Adams             M3539        89/95       32:16     1:03:56     1:34:43     2:19:59   10:48     2:21:24
884   Michele Klipsch        F4044        48/94       32:39     1:05:37     1:38:05     2:20:19   10:48     2:21:25
885   Courtney Carrico       F2024        44/62       29:41     1:01:35     1:35:09     2:21:05   10:49     2:21:30
886   Elizabeth Long         F2024        45/62       29:02     1:01:09     1:34:46     2:21:02   10:49     2:21:40
887   Rick Kissel            M4549       84/100       27:44       59:55     1:34:09     2:21:15   10:50     2:21:44
888   Harold Campbell        M5559        33/53       34:09     1:08:28     1:41:23     2:20:50   10:50     2:21:49
889   Kelly Wanninger        F4044        49/94       31:53     1:04:36     1:37:43     2:21:04   10:50     2:21:52
890   Scott Lobel            M4044        68/84       31:34     1:05:01     1:38:10     2:20:59   10:50     2:21:55
891   Kim Byers              M5054        55/75       31:51     1:04:59     1:37:44     2:21:03   10:51     2:21:56
892   Toby Spring            M0114          6/8       25:47       57:07     1:33:19     2:21:57   10:51     2:21:59
893   Kara Anderson          F2024        46/62       28:44       59:01     1:32:22     2:20:58   10:51     2:22:01
894   Kristy Davidson        F4044        50/94       29:48     1:02:25     1:37:04     2:21:17   10:51     2:22:02
895   Theresa Miller         F4549        37/85       32:15     1:05:15     1:38:52     2:20:50   10:52     2:22:11
896   Cedric Hustace         M7074         2/10       31:49     1:04:26     1:37:50     2:21:25   10:52     2:22:17
897   Susan Carlton          F5559         4/30       30:26     1:03:52     1:36:51     2:21:22   10:52     2:22:17
898   David Wasemann         M3034      103/114       35:04     1:14:57     1:43:23     2:21:08   10:52     2:22:21
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
899   Aaron Whitaker         M3034      104/114       31:46     1:05:21     1:38:14     2:21:48   10:53     2:22:24
900   Julie Payne            F3034       58/112       31:14     1:04:07     1:38:20     2:21:15   10:53     2:22:34
901   Kent Mills             M4044        69/84       29:20     1:01:43     1:35:11     2:22:02   10:54     2:22:35
902   Galen Clough           M7074         3/10       32:03     1:06:14     1:40:28     2:22:23   10:54     2:22:36
903   Loren Champion         M4044        70/84       32:29     1:05:28     1:38:26     2:21:20   10:54     2:22:38
904   Katherine Rybak        F5054        17/49       32:06     1:05:44     1:39:39     2:21:30   10:54     2:22:42
905   Mark Pearson           M3034      105/114       35:13     1:06:39     1:38:42     2:21:26   10:55     2:22:48
906   Alan Westfall          M4549       85/100       31:12     1:04:10     1:38:06     2:22:28   10:56     2:23:03
907   Jennifer Kittle        F3034       59/112       30:08     1:05:37     1:38:10     2:22:13   10:56     2:23:05
908   Matthew Smorch         M3539        90/95       32:44     1:06:59     1:39:07     2:21:43   10:56     2:23:08
909   Stacey Smorch          F3539        53/94       32:44     1:06:58     1:39:06     2:21:43   10:56     2:23:09
910   Yvette Ramsey          F3539        54/94       31:16     1:05:50     1:39:19     2:22:37   10:56     2:23:12
911   Bill Nadeau            M3539        91/95       32:14     1:07:12     1:41:21     2:22:13   10:57     2:23:27
912   Scott Bosma            M2024        30/35       30:01     1:01:43     1:33:51     2:23:00   10:58     2:23:30
913   Tracy Kern             F3539        55/94       30:24     1:05:04     1:38:06     2:22:23   10:58     2:23:31
914   Maria Fuelling         F3034       60/112       31:32     1:02:57     1:36:27     2:22:20   10:58     2:23:33
915   Anna Ruminer           F2024        47/62       28:46     1:00:35     1:33:56     2:22:48   10:58     2:23:38
916   Suzanne Wells          F5054        18/49       33:52     1:08:44     1:41:41     2:23:40   10:59     2:23:51
917   Linda Swonder          F4044        51/94       33:52     1:08:45     1:41:41     2:23:40   10:59     2:23:51
918   Richard Webster        M3034      106/114       33:43     1:06:51     1:37:56     2:23:08   11:00     2:23:55
919   Mary Colvin            F4549        38/85       33:24     1:07:01     1:40:33     2:23:25   11:01     2:24:09
920   Lauren Dimmitt         F2024        48/62       33:25     1:07:35     1:40:51     2:23:21   11:01     2:24:11
921   Amy Reising            F3034       61/112       34:15     1:08:25     1:41:42     2:24:11   11:01     2:24:11
922   Kimberly Eads          F2529       59/107       32:51     1:06:59     1:39:56     2:22:36   11:01     2:24:15
923   Cindy Ferguson         F4549        39/85       32:56     1:06:22     1:40:11     2:23:33   11:02     2:24:33
924   Michelle Tanner        F4044        52/94       34:08     1:08:53     1:41:14     2:23:29   11:03     2:24:39
925   Howard Wells           M4549       86/100       28:46     1:00:14     1:34:41     2:23:51   11:03     2:24:41
926   Jim Schafer            M6569          5/8       29:55     1:02:08     1:35:30     2:24:19   11:04     2:24:46
927   Ray Cook               M6569          6/8       33:00     1:07:11     1:41:20     2:23:47   11:04     2:24:49
928   Patricia Cook          F5054        19/49       33:00     1:07:12     1:41:20     2:23:47   11:04     2:24:49
929   Darin Cornwell         M3539        92/95       30:34     1:02:22     1:36:41     2:23:54   11:04     2:24:53
930   Willey Leung           M2529        61/67       30:56     1:05:10     1:38:20     2:24:00   11:04     2:24:57
931   Robert Newcomb         M4549       87/100       32:40     1:06:46     1:40:24     2:24:52   11:05     2:25:04
932   Nancy Hirsch           F5559         5/30       29:41     1:02:23     1:36:25     2:24:37   11:05     2:25:05
933   Gary Jordan            M5559        34/53       30:57     1:02:59     1:37:05     2:24:28   11:05     2:25:06
934   Jeanne Hines           F6064         2/13       30:49     1:04:06     1:38:34     2:24:34   11:05     2:25:10
935   Beverly Reasor         F5559         6/30       33:54     1:08:30     1:41:48     2:24:01   11:05     2:25:10
936   Susan Young            F4044        53/94       33:55     1:08:30     1:41:48     2:24:01   11:05     2:25:10
937   Amy Harbison           F4549        40/85       31:49     1:06:16     1:41:26     2:24:32   11:06     2:25:23
938   Bryan Hartman          M2024        31/35       28:29       58:36     1:34:57     2:24:46   11:07     2:25:25
939   Chelsea Harris         F2024        49/62       28:29       58:36     1:34:57     2:24:46   11:07     2:25:26
940   Sarah Fleck            F2529       60/107       31:45     1:06:28     1:41:37     2:24:14   11:07     2:25:26
941   Cj Fleck               M2529        62/67       31:46     1:06:28     1:41:37     2:24:14   11:07     2:25:26
942   Laura Burger           F3539        56/94       36:19     1:12:08     1:43:22     2:24:18   11:07     2:25:36
943   Kellie Browning        F2529       61/107       33:44     1:09:07     1:43:29     2:24:27   11:08     2:25:42
944   Gene Reibel            M4549       88/100       32:51     1:06:57     1:40:37     2:24:46   11:08     2:25:43
945   Barbara Stolz          F5559         7/30       34:06     1:08:56     1:42:11     2:24:44   11:08     2:25:49
946   Kathie Hedrick         F3539        57/94       33:35     1:07:15     1:41:38     2:25:06   11:08     2:25:50
947   Deidre Wesley          F4044        54/94       34:42     1:10:22     1:44:45     2:25:00   11:09     2:25:59
948   Kelly Lovell           F2529       62/107       30:17     1:03:40     1:39:08     2:25:15   11:09     2:25:59
949   Rhonda Barnes          F3034       62/112       30:35     1:04:57     1:40:15     2:24:57   11:09     2:26:04
950   Meagan Lisby           F2024        50/62       31:20     1:05:06     1:39:17     2:24:50   11:10     2:26:08
951   Serena Lang            F2529       63/107       31:29     1:05:35     1:40:23     2:25:23   11:10     2:26:10
952   Noelle Barsumian       F3034       63/112       34:34     1:09:16     1:43:00     2:25:18   11:10     2:26:10
952                                         0/0                                         2:25:24   11:11     2:26:18
953   Donna Shaffer          F3539        58/94                                         2:25:24   11:11     2:26:18
954   Michael Burow          M3034      107/114       32:16     1:05:18     1:37:18     2:25:24   11:11     2:26:19
955   Robert Farney          M6064        13/21       31:14     1:04:24     1:37:51     2:25:51   11:11     2:26:31
956   Michelle Fulcher       F2529       64/107       34:34     1:09:16     1:43:00     2:25:44   11:12     2:26:36
957   Tom Vanhooser          M4044        71/84       34:43     1:09:27     1:42:29     2:25:28   11:12     2:26:39
958   Fred Peaugh            M4044        72/84       34:43     1:09:27     1:42:29     2:25:28   11:12     2:26:40
959   Linda Addleman         F5559         8/30       34:32     1:08:59     1:42:17     2:25:23   11:13     2:26:44
960   Karen Gries            F4549        41/85       31:33     1:04:03     1:37:24     2:26:12   11:14     2:27:09
961   Erin Davis             F2529       65/107       32:58     1:07:04     1:41:25     2:26:31   11:15     2:27:22
962   Lindsay Clark          F2024        51/62       32:14     1:06:32     1:40:49     2:26:32   11:16     2:27:33
963   Jk Jones               M5054        56/75       32:15     1:06:32     1:40:50     2:26:32   11:16     2:27:33
964   Jessie Morales         F3034       64/112       34:04     1:08:33     1:42:28     2:26:29   11:17     2:27:45
965   Dennis Martin          M5559        35/53       33:24     1:09:09     1:43:18     2:26:51   11:20     2:28:18
966   Andrew Carwile         M2024        32/35       32:22     1:07:39     1:42:09     2:27:28   11:20     2:28:22
967   Maria Berry            F3034       65/112       34:58     1:11:24     1:46:24     2:27:13   11:20     2:28:28
968   Joan Dorsey            F4549        42/85       33:35     1:08:33     1:44:00     2:27:51   11:21     2:28:34
969   Brett Foster           M4044        73/84       31:22     1:05:52     1:37:45     2:27:47   11:22     2:28:50
970   Tona Ambrose           F3539        59/94       32:04     1:06:37     1:39:59     2:28:04   11:24     2:29:14
971   Tom Loehr              M5054        57/75       33:17     1:12:18     1:48:00     2:28:18   11:25     2:29:26
972   Ann Kohls              F3539        60/94       30:43     1:03:57     1:39:11     2:28:42   11:25     2:29:29
973   James Schroeder        M5054        58/75       32:25     1:06:27     1:42:04     2:27:54   11:25     2:29:29
974   Ken Phillips           M5054        59/75       30:55     1:04:53     1:42:23     2:28:20   11:25     2:29:30
975   Jim Stocking           M5054        60/75       30:55     1:04:53     1:42:23     2:28:22   11:25     2:29:31
976   Mark Browning          M5054        61/75       31:06     1:04:09     1:39:24     2:28:48   11:27     2:29:53
977   Jenny Harris           F4044        55/94       31:49     1:06:31     1:42:01     2:29:23   11:29     2:30:14
978   Sarah Matthews         F2529       66/107       33:18     1:08:29     1:42:45     2:29:53   11:30     2:30:29
979   Matt Bartek            M4044        74/84       33:42     1:09:25     1:45:49     2:29:29   11:31     2:30:46
980   Charlene Jordan        F5054        20/49       34:52     1:11:22     1:46:15     2:30:36   11:33     2:31:15
981   David Orsburn          M6064        14/21       31:56     1:06:31     1:42:14     2:30:22   11:33     2:31:15
982   Mike Devries           M5054        62/75       30:44     1:04:52     1:39:44     2:30:40   11:33     2:31:15
983   Barry Cox              M4549       89/100       29:30     1:03:46     1:39:22     2:30:37   11:34     2:31:28
984   Mark Yingling          M4044        75/84       35:43     1:11:03     1:46:08     2:30:14   11:35     2:31:37
985   Babs Niemeier          F3034       66/112       26:54     1:05:47     1:41:44     2:31:34   11:37     2:31:59
986   Patrick Wathen         M5054        63/75       34:36     1:07:57     1:45:28     2:30:44   11:37     2:32:00
987   Stephanie Walden-Schwa F3034       67/112       34:19     1:11:06     1:45:41     2:30:48   11:37     2:32:10
988   Rose Montrastelle      F4549        43/85       32:48     1:09:19     1:43:55     2:31:10   11:37     2:32:11
989   Rebecca Wildeman       F2529       67/107       36:39     1:12:29     1:47:37     2:30:41   11:39     2:32:28
990   Brian Schmelz          M2529        63/67       33:47     1:09:34     1:44:10     2:31:35   11:40     2:32:46
991   Kristi Gray            F3034       68/112       34:10     1:11:01     1:45:39     2:31:39   11:41     2:33:01
992   Kari Gray              F2529       68/107       34:11     1:11:03     1:45:40     2:31:44   11:42     2:33:06
993   Mary Cole              F3539        61/94       36:13     1:12:56     1:47:36     2:31:33   11:43     2:33:19
994   John Devine            M4044        76/84       32:25     1:07:09     1:43:20     2:32:09   11:43     2:33:23
995   Jason Doan             M3034      108/114       35:01     1:15:24     1:50:40     2:32:10   11:43     2:33:24
996   Stephanie Reynolds     F2529       69/107       35:51     1:11:31     1:46:41     2:32:10   11:43     2:33:29
997   Analisa Miranda        F3539        62/94       35:51     1:11:31     1:46:40     2:32:10   11:43     2:33:29
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998   Kayla Barton           F3034       69/112       34:37     1:11:30     1:46:40     2:32:50   11:44     2:33:34
1001  Steve Kroeger          M6064        15/21       34:50     1:12:20     1:48:12     2:33:06   11:45     2:33:51
1002  Michael Mammoser       M4044        77/84       34:45     1:10:12     1:46:15     2:33:07   11:46     2:34:06
1003  Anne Michel            F2529       72/107       35:27     1:13:22     1:49:18     2:33:07   11:46     2:34:07
1004  Jill Howery            F2529       73/107       35:26     1:13:22     1:49:18     2:33:11   11:47     2:34:12
1005  Jill Trautvetter       F3034       70/112       35:44     1:13:33     1:49:34     2:33:28   11:47     2:34:12
1006  Cheryl Haskins         F4044        56/94       35:26     1:13:22     1:49:18     2:33:11   11:47     2:34:12
1007  Wendy Hudson           F4044        57/94       32:30     1:09:01     1:45:02     2:33:08   11:47     2:34:19
1008  Stacy Maurer           F3034       71/112       34:58     1:11:31     1:46:47     2:33:17   11:48     2:34:32
1009  Jade Ervin             F1519        13/20       36:23     1:13:48     1:50:35     2:34:10   11:49     2:34:41
1010  Mary Lou Lasher        F5559         9/30       35:32     1:12:13     1:47:39     2:33:24   11:49     2:34:48
1011  Dave Baumeyer          M4549       90/100       35:42     1:13:32     1:49:43     2:34:07   11:50     2:34:52
1012  Elizabeth Mayer        F0114          1/3       36:01     1:10:49     1:46:17     2:33:04   11:50     2:34:55
1013  Thea Ervin             F1519        14/20       36:23     1:13:48     1:50:36     2:34:33   11:51     2:35:05
1014  Michele Elliott        F2529       74/107       36:11     1:13:10     1:48:08     2:33:47   11:51     2:35:06
1015  Don Hudson             M4044        78/84       32:30     1:06:44     1:42:21     2:33:59   11:51     2:35:09
1016  Tony Gish              M5054        64/75       34:36     1:10:03     1:44:47     2:34:19   11:53     2:35:35
1017  Ron Obermeier          M4549       91/100       35:28     1:12:18     1:48:15     2:34:43   11:54     2:35:42
1018  Tami Hanson            F2529       75/107       33:46     1:09:16     1:46:02     2:34:27   11:54     2:35:45
1019  Kyle Hanson            M2529        64/67       33:45     1:09:17     1:46:01     2:34:27   11:54     2:35:45
1020  Nancy Phelps           F4044        58/94       35:28     1:12:18     1:48:15     2:34:54   11:54     2:35:52
1021  Catherine Herrell      F2529       76/107       34:44     1:11:03     1:45:44     2:35:11   11:55     2:35:55
1022  Mike Creasey           M5054        65/75       34:26     1:10:56     1:47:19     2:34:36   11:55     2:35:58
1023  Shannon Marshall       F3034       72/112       32:47     1:07:22     1:46:33     2:35:02   11:55     2:36:01
1024  Ashley Cunningham      F2529       77/107       35:49     1:13:11     1:49:13     2:35:37   11:55     2:36:01
1025  Ann Weber              F2529       78/107       35:53     1:12:41     1:48:25     2:35:12   11:57     2:36:22
1026  Maryjude Gerteisen     F5559        10/30       33:08     1:09:51     1:47:05     2:36:15   11:58     2:36:35
1027  Jeff Lechner           M3539        93/95       33:55     1:09:36     1:46:38     2:35:46   11:59     2:36:54
1028  Sherry Will            F4044        59/94       33:55     1:09:36     1:46:38     2:35:47   11:59     2:36:54
1029  Stuart Mosby           M3034      109/114       34:20     1:11:55     1:47:38     2:36:01   12:00     2:37:03
1030  Scott Holloman         M4044        79/84       38:08     1:16:06     1:52:39     2:36:02   12:00     2:37:11
1031  Tambi Miles            F4549        44/85       34:44     1:12:19     1:49:09     2:37:04   12:03     2:37:48
1032  Laura Mcdaniel         F5559        11/30       34:55     1:12:44     1:49:54     2:36:59   12:04     2:37:56
1033  Karen Elpers           F4549        45/85       34:06     1:08:56     1:44:23     2:37:13   12:06     2:38:18
1034  Amy Wyatt              F3539        63/94       35:30     1:13:51     1:49:52     2:36:55   12:06     2:38:22
1035  Dennis Austill         M4549       92/100       36:51     1:14:20     1:50:01     2:36:51   12:06     2:38:28
1036  Autumn Bolte           F1519        15/20       32:45     1:09:51     1:47:05     2:37:42   12:07     2:38:32
1037  Tyler Dejohn           M1519        18/19       28:35     1:01:18     1:33:12     2:37:39   12:07     2:38:43
1038  Ann Stuckey            F4549        46/85       35:40     1:13:18     1:49:49     2:38:00   12:07     2:38:44
1039  Jan Dewig              F5559        12/30       35:30     1:14:24                 2:38:20   12:08     2:38:48
1040  Brooke Orth            F2529       79/107       32:45     1:09:51     1:47:06     2:38:05   12:08     2:38:55
1041  Cyndi Donley           F4044        60/94       31:53     1:12:01     1:47:28     2:37:53   12:09     2:39:03
1042  Marty Davis            F4549        47/85       36:38     1:15:03     1:51:50     2:37:43   12:09     2:39:04
1043  Tom Davis              M5054        66/75       36:38     1:15:02     1:51:50     2:37:44   12:09     2:39:04
1044  Cathy Hesse            F5054        21/49       33:31     1:08:58     1:45:57     2:38:37   12:09     2:39:08
1045  Sally Kleinknecht      F5054        22/49       33:31     1:08:58     1:45:57     2:38:37   12:09     2:39:08
1046  Beth Robbins           F2024        52/62       31:46     1:04:56     1:42:44     2:38:12   12:10     2:39:10
1047  Bob Christmas          M7579          1/1       37:13     1:14:31     1:50:44     2:39:03   12:10     2:39:15
1048  Allan Knapp            M5559        36/53       36:25     1:13:26     1:49:38     2:37:56   12:10     2:39:16
1049  Katie Doan             F2529       80/107       35:00     1:15:24     1:52:37     2:38:52   12:14     2:40:06
1050  Annie Phillips         F6064         3/13       35:51     1:13:22     1:49:42     2:39:09   12:14     2:40:07
1051  Joy Sutton             F2024        53/62       30:52     1:03:29     1:45:09     2:39:52   12:17     2:40:46
1052  Lauranell Spece        F5559        13/30       37:09     1:14:50     1:51:54     2:39:31   12:17     2:40:53
1053  Dawn Hinkle            F4549        48/85       33:37     1:11:48     1:49:23     2:39:35   12:18     2:40:57
1054  Brenda Lang Beck       F3034       73/112       34:03     1:12:08     1:50:19     2:40:26   12:19     2:41:20
1055  David Hayden           M6064        16/21       35:57     1:17:03     1:54:07     2:41:09   12:20     2:41:34
1056  Robert Weber           M6569          7/8       38:14     1:16:20     1:54:35     2:40:26   12:21     2:41:36
1057  Terry Martin           M5559        37/53       37:56     1:15:29     1:52:57     2:40:28   12:22     2:41:52
1058  Colleen Wasemann       F3034       74/112       35:05     1:15:27     1:52:39     2:40:43   12:22     2:41:56
1059  Kara Ragsdale          F2529       81/107       33:46     1:09:10     1:45:10     2:41:00   12:24     2:42:15
1060  Conni Harness          F5054        23/49       33:35     1:10:19     1:48:47     2:41:28   12:24     2:42:19
1061  Linda Cason            F4549        49/85       35:25     1:13:31     1:49:59     2:41:21   12:24     2:42:23
1062  Tina Spears            F3034       75/112       32:13     1:10:04     1:48:10     2:41:24   12:24     2:42:25
1063  Linda Blankenberger    F4549        50/85       37:25     1:16:08     1:53:04     2:41:08   12:25     2:42:34
1064  Kristi Newcomb         F3539        64/94       37:27     1:15:17     1:53:01     2:41:11   12:25     2:42:34
1065  Sara Hayden            F5559        14/30       35:57     1:17:05     1:54:08     2:42:14   12:25     2:42:39
1066  Julie Kubasak          F4549        51/85       36:06     1:13:57     1:51:28     2:41:39   12:27     2:42:54
1067  Rosemary Hardin        F5054        24/49       38:02     1:16:46     1:54:37     2:42:23   12:30     2:43:42
1068  Valerie Turpen         F3539        65/94       35:44     1:14:57     1:53:17     2:43:30   12:33     2:44:15
1069  Kerri Postletheweigh   F3539        66/94       37:35     1:16:32     1:53:53     2:43:11   12:33     2:44:17
1070  Sara Olosthoorn        F1519        16/20       32:21     1:09:24     1:48:08     2:44:00   12:33     2:44:18
1071  Angie Gries            F2529       82/107       32:22     1:09:25     1:48:08     2:44:01   12:33     2:44:18
1072  Charles Dicks          M4549       93/100       36:14     1:14:30     1:51:57     2:43:09   12:33     2:44:20
1073  Cindy Schmitt          F4549        52/85       38:04     1:16:49     1:54:40     2:43:03   12:33     2:44:20
1074  Jenny Skaggs           F3034       76/112       34:46     1:13:48     1:52:32     2:43:12   12:33     2:44:20
1075  Erika Ross             F2529       83/107       32:10     1:05:58     1:44:49     2:43:42   12:33     2:44:22
1076  L. Wayne Smith         M4549       94/100       35:30     1:13:56     1:53:51     2:43:16   12:35     2:44:40
1077  Louis Peerman          M7074         4/10       36:23     1:14:12     1:52:38     2:43:23   12:35     2:44:45
1078  Jamie Robertson        F1519        17/20       38:02     1:19:08     1:59:29     2:43:13   12:35     2:44:45
1079  Gerald Hardin          M5559        38/53       38:04     1:16:42     1:54:42     2:43:34   12:35     2:44:50
1080  Michael Carroll        M4044        80/84                 1:15:29     1:53:34     2:43:46   12:38     2:45:27
1081  Amy Davis              F3034       77/112       35:56     1:13:25                 2:44:18   12:39     2:45:33
1082  Wayne Gerteisen        M6569          8/8       32:57     1:10:45     1:50:55     2:45:21   12:39     2:45:41
1083  Betsy Sabga            F4044        61/94       35:20     1:18:05     1:55:27     2:44:26   12:40     2:45:44
1084  Brenda Finch           F4549        53/85       42:14     1:25:50     1:59:42     2:44:55   12:41     2:46:07
1085  Angela Parchman        F3034       78/112       37:47     1:17:13     1:54:46     2:44:50   12:41     2:46:08
1086  Kelly Head             F3034       79/112       35:48     1:15:20     1:55:10     2:45:40   12:43     2:46:24
1087  Christy Adkins         F3539        67/94       37:11     1:15:43     1:54:31     2:45:03   12:44     2:46:38
1088  Pamela Lentz           F4549        54/85       36:27     1:15:22     1:54:51     2:45:39   12:45     2:46:50
1089  Carolyn Estridge       F4044        62/94       36:27     1:15:22     1:54:51     2:45:40   12:45     2:46:50
1090  Lynn Whittaker         F3034       80/112       35:44     1:13:36     1:53:18     2:46:08   12:45     2:46:54
1091  David Hoheimer         M4549       95/100       37:10     1:16:49     1:56:40     2:45:58   12:46     2:47:08
1092  Tony Zimmer            M3034      110/114       36:32     1:12:15     1:47:19     2:45:47   12:46     2:47:15
1093  Bevery Vanhaaften      F5054        25/49       36:26     1:16:14     1:54:56     2:46:12   12:47     2:47:24
1094  Marie Roeder           F5559        15/30       37:08     1:16:53     1:56:46     2:46:23   12:48     2:47:32
1095  Donna Hoheimer         F4549        55/85       37:09     1:16:53     1:56:47     2:46:22   12:48     2:47:32
1096  Mary Happe             F5559        16/30       36:46     1:16:54     1:56:42     2:47:18   12:49     2:47:47
1097  Gail Donald            F4549        56/85       37:32     1:17:23     1:56:39     2:47:03   12:49     2:47:49
1098  Robb Massey            M3034      111/114       37:00     1:16:25     1:56:10     2:46:36   12:49     2:47:51
1099  Sherry Tynes           F4044        63/94       37:35     1:17:09     1:56:07     2:46:43   12:50     2:48:00
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1100  Julia Seib             F3034       81/112       36:57     1:15:52     1:55:34     2:47:11   12:53     2:48:40
1101  Lisa Bindley           F3034       82/112       37:15     1:17:47     1:57:56     2:47:34   12:53     2:48:43
1102  Michelle Thomas        F3539        68/94       37:15     1:17:46     1:57:56     2:47:34   12:53     2:48:44
1103  Mary Wagner            F4044        64/94       37:25     1:16:49     1:55:51     2:47:53   12:55     2:49:04
1104  Jennifer Knight        F3034       83/112       39:55     1:17:39     1:56:06     2:47:36   12:55     2:49:05
1105  Lisa Nunn              F3539        69/94       38:22     1:18:00     1:57:45     2:48:33   12:59     2:49:56
1106  Stacey Adams           F3539        70/94       38:23     1:18:01     1:57:45     2:48:34   12:59     2:49:56
1107  Judi Keller            F3539        71/94       39:03     1:19:17     1:58:27     2:48:50   13:00     2:50:06
1108  Brian Hershberger      M3034      112/114       35:49     1:15:18     1:54:46     2:49:28   13:01     2:50:24
1109  Rhonda Schmitt         F4044        65/94       41:34     1:23:01     1:59:26     2:49:14   13:02     2:50:42
1110  Cristi Dormeier        F3539        72/94       41:35     1:23:01     1:59:25     2:49:15   13:02     2:50:42
1111  Debbie Neidig          F5054        26/49       39:03     1:19:17     1:58:28     2:49:32   13:03     2:50:48
1112  Mike Tierney           M6064        17/21       34:01     1:16:15     1:58:10     2:50:29   13:03     2:50:52
1113  Lynette Buttler        F2529       84/107       36:33     1:17:30     1:56:50     2:49:51   13:05     2:51:14
1114  Celika Peters          F1519        18/20       37:02     1:17:05     1:56:59     2:50:31   13:06     2:51:28
1115  Tanya Prince           F3034       84/112       37:15     1:17:46     1:57:57     2:50:24   13:06     2:51:34
1116  Ruth Ellen Woods       F4549        57/85       36:01     1:10:26     1:57:58     2:50:23   13:07     2:51:38
1117  Daneen Boone           F2529       85/107       37:07     1:17:32     1:59:47     2:50:24   13:07     2:51:49
1118  Julie Brauser          F3034       85/112       40:55     1:21:50     2:00:32     2:50:44   13:08     2:52:02
1119  Patricia Fleck         F5054        27/49       38:02     1:17:39     1:58:27     2:50:50   13:09     2:52:15
1120  Yvette Wassmer         F3539        73/94       47:59     1:29:20     2:03:26     2:50:28   13:10     2:52:17
1121  Yvonne Mcintire        F4549        58/85       37:32     1:17:49     1:58:23     2:51:49   13:13     2:53:01
1122  Debbie Robertson       F5054        28/49       38:02     1:19:09     1:59:28     2:51:42   13:14     2:53:15
1123  Richard Robertson      M5559        39/53       38:02     1:19:08     1:59:28     2:51:43   13:14     2:53:15
1124  Ajit Ranade            M2529        65/67       36:44     1:15:44     1:57:10     2:52:21   13:15     2:53:25
1125  Stephen Seitz          M5054        67/75       32:15     1:06:56     1:44:34     2:52:16   13:15     2:53:34
1126  Connie Etienne         F4044        66/94       40:13     1:20:31     2:01:57     2:52:28   13:16     2:53:40
1127  Beth Weller            F3034       86/112       36:42     1:16:38     1:56:37     2:52:24   13:16     2:53:44
1128  Mary Coomer            F5054        29/49       40:15     1:19:12     1:59:14     2:52:40   13:20     2:54:30
1129  Teresa Beadles         F4549        59/85       40:12     1:19:08     1:59:03     2:52:40   13:20     2:54:31
1130  Sally Powers           F5054        30/49       39:53     1:21:58     2:01:55     2:53:05   13:20     2:54:33
1131  Robin Lannert          F4044        67/94       39:52     1:21:59     2:01:55     2:53:05   13:20     2:54:33
1132  Norris Branson         M7074         5/10       35:22     1:12:57     1:53:05     2:53:48   13:20     2:54:38
1133  Janine Evancho         F4549        60/85       37:10     1:18:19     1:58:55     2:54:14   13:24     2:55:23
1134  Katina Hall            F3034       87/112       38:25     1:20:05     2:01:10     2:54:12   13:24     2:55:26
1135  Laura Best             F3034       88/112       36:11     1:17:00     1:57:47     2:54:15   13:25     2:55:40
1136  Sabrina Best           F2529       86/107       36:10     1:17:01     1:57:47     2:54:16   13:25     2:55:40
1137  Stephen Best           M5559        40/53       36:10     1:16:59     1:57:47     2:54:16   13:25     2:55:40
1138  Mary Kamrath           F4549        61/85       39:07     1:18:33     1:59:00     2:55:09   13:28     2:56:21
1139  Larry Martin           M5559        41/53       33:00     1:13:32     1:56:19     2:55:43   13:30     2:56:41
1140  Vijay Hanagandi        M3539        94/95       35:51     1:15:34     1:57:19     2:55:13   13:31     2:56:53
1141  Sherry Hurt            F5054        31/49       39:27     1:21:10     2:02:13     2:55:45   13:31     2:56:59
1142  Debra Harper           M5054        68/75       40:14     1:21:54     2:03:22     2:55:41   13:31     2:57:02
1143  Patty Seibert          F4549        62/85       38:55     1:19:40     2:00:07     2:55:58   13:33     2:57:21
1144  Paul Hummel            M5559        42/53       42:12     1:24:53     2:05:48     2:55:31   13:33     2:57:22
1145  Cindy Fine             F4549        63/85       43:49     1:27:58     2:09:57     2:56:22   13:33     2:57:28
1146  Marc Fine              M4549       96/100       43:47     1:27:57     2:09:56     2:56:22   13:33     2:57:28
1147  Kristy Hartmann        F3034       89/112       43:09     1:23:27     2:03:16     2:56:01   13:35     2:57:45
1148  Thelma Bennington      F4549        64/85       37:44     1:17:22     1:58:58     2:56:29   13:36     2:57:59
1149  Tracy Reese            F3539        74/94       37:44     1:18:16     2:00:28     2:57:04   13:36     2:58:04
1150  William Radcliff       M4549       97/100       40:36     1:24:12     2:04:04     2:56:20   13:36     2:58:07
1151  Doug Knight            M5559        43/53       34:54     1:14:37     1:57:55     2:57:22   13:40     2:58:51
1152  Cathy Hudson           F5054        32/49       40:14     1:19:39     2:00:48     2:57:09   13:40     2:59:00
1153  Darby Lindauer-Hurle   F3539        75/94       40:41     1:22:38     2:03:37     2:58:07   13:43     2:59:29
1154  Kelly Mccombs          F2529       87/107       41:34     1:22:50     2:04:22     2:59:42   13:46     3:00:16
1155  Amanda Flechs          F2529       88/107       41:33     1:22:50     2:04:22     2:59:42   13:46     3:00:16
1156  Martha Esparza         F5054        33/49       40:21     1:22:33     2:04:23     2:59:09   13:47     3:00:23
1157  Arvie Wells            F3034       90/112       37:02     1:18:46     2:02:24     2:59:53   13:48     3:00:40
1158  Alysia Rhinefort       F2529       89/107       39:07     1:21:07     2:03:24     2:59:40   13:49     3:01:00
1159  Amy Hassler            F3034       91/112       36:13     1:18:39     2:03:32     2:59:52   13:50     3:01:07
1160  Susan Clayton          F5559        17/30       43:51     1:28:41     2:08:58     2:59:34   13:50     3:01:13
1161  Tom Clayton            M5559        44/53       43:52     1:28:41     2:08:58     2:59:35   13:51     3:01:14
1162  Kimberly Reinitz       F3034       92/112       41:35     1:24:39     2:06:36     3:00:19   13:51     3:01:24
1163  Michele Duncan         F3539        76/94       41:35     1:24:38     2:06:35     3:00:19   13:51     3:01:24
1164  Charles Bullock        M5054        69/75       33:30     1:12:10     1:54:53     3:01:15   13:51     3:01:26
1165  Bob Wolf               M5559        45/53       41:12     1:23:46     2:05:57     3:00:13   13:53     3:01:50
1166  Jim Mosby              M6064        18/21       41:16     1:23:47     2:06:00     3:00:14   13:53     3:01:52
1167  Molly Cummings         F2529       90/107       41:14     1:23:46     2:05:59     3:00:14   13:53     3:01:52
1168  Tonya Kirkland         F2529       91/107       44:11     1:27:31     2:10:00     3:00:55   13:56     3:02:25
1169  Leevinia Kerner        F3539        77/94       43:48     1:29:03     2:10:22     3:01:47   13:59     3:03:05
1170  Amanda Hummel          F0114          2/3       42:12     1:24:52     2:05:48     3:01:26   14:00     3:03:17
1171  Bethann Langlois       F4549        65/85       40:55     1:25:09     2:08:05     3:02:24   14:01     3:03:32
1172  Richard Koressel       M7074         6/10       40:29     1:24:00     2:07:15     3:02:55   14:01     3:03:35
1173  Jackie Griese          F4549        66/85       43:46     1:27:56     2:09:57     3:02:49   14:03     3:03:56
1174  Kristen Tucker         F4044        68/94       43:49     1:27:59     2:09:58     3:02:50   14:03     3:03:56
1175  Jill Vandeloo          F3034       93/112       43:35     1:29:30     2:12:00     3:03:38   14:05     3:04:27
1176  Christopher Weatherwax M0114          7/8       42:16     1:25:50     2:08:51     3:02:49   14:06     3:04:31
1177  Donna Bowman           F5054        34/49       43:48     1:29:04     2:10:47     3:03:20   14:06     3:04:36
1178  Jacque Trout           F2529       92/107       43:17     1:27:32     2:10:12     3:03:10   14:06     3:04:40
1179  Bill Weaver            M7074         7/10       41:29     1:24:47     2:07:47     3:03:08   14:07     3:04:46
1180  Rebecca Grisham-Whiteh F3539        78/94       40:40     1:23:50     2:06:05     3:03:24   14:07     3:04:46
1181  Linda Clemmer          F5054        35/49       42:44     1:27:16     2:10:13     3:03:15   14:08     3:04:59
1182  Brent Counts           M3034      113/114       30:07     1:01:01     2:00:43     3:04:09   14:08     3:05:02
1183  James Hook             M5559        46/53       42:44     1:27:16     2:10:13     3:03:40   14:10     3:05:24
1184  Shelly Elpers          F2529       93/107       37:45     1:21:14     2:04:16     3:04:34   14:10     3:05:31
1185  Stephen Riddle         M2024        33/35       40:45     1:24:33     2:07:32     3:03:44   14:11     3:05:36
1186  Rose Lee               F3539        79/94       43:39     1:27:47     2:10:24     3:04:19   14:11     3:05:38
1187  Mary Devine            F4044        69/94       43:40     1:27:48     2:10:25     3:04:22   14:11     3:05:41
1188  Josh Adams             M2024        34/35       38:18     1:18:28     2:04:25     3:03:54   14:11     3:05:42
1189  Dave Barr              M5559        47/53       41:40     1:25:04     2:08:36     3:04:07   14:11     3:05:48
1190  Barbara Johnston       F2024        54/62       42:37     1:26:04     2:08:17     3:04:21   14:12     3:05:52
1191  Amy Johnston-Higgs     F3034       94/112       42:38     1:26:11     2:08:17     3:04:22   14:12     3:05:53
1192  Hallie Denstorff       F2024        55/62       39:17     1:22:02     2:04:14     3:04:38   14:12     3:06:01
1193  Joni Cardin            F4044        70/94       41:36     1:25:59     2:09:27     3:04:31   14:13     3:06:05
1194  Lisa Grossman          F4044        71/94       41:35     1:25:59     2:09:27     3:04:31   14:13     3:06:05
1195  Melissa Kelle          F2529       94/107       37:44     1:21:14     2:04:16     3:05:13   14:13     3:06:10
1196  Lorahlee Wilson        F0114          3/3       35:35     1:18:53     2:03:16     3:04:56   14:13     3:06:12
1197  Stevenson Radcliff     M1519        19/19       38:19     1:18:49     2:04:00     3:04:26   14:13     3:06:13
1198  Katie Radcliff         F2024        56/62       40:35     1:24:12     2:04:25     3:04:25   14:13     3:06:13
1199  Holly Patterson        F2529       95/107       42:12     1:26:45     2:09:44     3:05:45   14:19     3:07:27
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1200  Dande Osborne          F2529       96/107       42:11     1:26:45     2:09:44     3:05:45   14:19     3:07:27
1201  Jonna Isaacs           F6064         4/13       42:59     1:27:56     2:11:43     3:05:51   14:20     3:07:35
1202  Leslie Schmelz         F2529       97/107       39:30     1:23:19     2:07:37     3:07:14   14:23     3:08:25
1203  Scott Lancaster        M6064        19/21       44:13     1:28:40     2:11:46     3:06:40   14:24     3:08:29
1204  Caitlin Poe            F2529       98/107       36:59     1:20:33     2:06:27     3:07:12   14:24     3:08:32
1205  Karen Yingling         F4044        72/94       40:56     1:24:32     2:09:37     3:07:21   14:25     3:08:44
1206  Miriam Rogers          F4044        73/94       40:47     1:25:04     2:09:00     3:07:51   14:25     3:08:49
1207  Lisa Wallace           F4044        74/94       42:17     1:28:09     2:11:34     3:07:03   14:26     3:08:54
1208  Jim Isaacs             M6064        20/21       43:42     1:27:46     2:11:04     3:07:13   14:26     3:08:58
1209  Tiffany Isaacs         F2529       99/107       42:33     1:27:56     2:11:38     3:07:12   14:26     3:08:58
1210  Rosemary Knight        F5559        18/30       42:43     1:27:25     2:10:55     3:07:50   14:28     3:09:18
1211  Cindy Hawes            F4549        67/85       43:54     1:28:12     2:11:17     3:07:48   14:28     3:09:26
1212  Mark Weatherwax        M5054        70/75       42:06     1:25:57     2:08:46     3:08:20   14:31     3:10:02
1213  Mark Wilson            M3539        95/95       35:34     1:18:52     2:03:15     3:08:49   14:31     3:10:06
1214  Joe Ross               M7074         8/10       44:05     1:29:14     2:13:50     3:08:35   14:32     3:10:13
1215  Al Langen              M7074         9/10       44:05     1:29:14     2:13:49     3:08:35   14:32     3:10:13
1216  Pam Diehl              F6064         5/13       43:48     1:29:04     2:13:09     3:10:02   14:37     3:11:19
1217  Janice Lloyd           F5559        19/30       41:35     1:27:30     2:13:11     3:11:22   14:37     3:11:29
1218  Tay Ruthenburg         M5559        48/53       44:45     1:28:03     2:12:59     3:10:25   14:38     3:11:30
1219  Catherine Sickman      F5054        36/49       44:45     1:28:03     2:13:01     3:10:26   14:38     3:11:31
1220  Carol Mcclintock       F5054        37/49       44:43     1:28:01     2:12:58     3:10:25   14:38     3:11:31
1221  Karen Lee              F2529      100/107       43:15     1:28:45     2:13:04     3:10:44   14:40     3:12:02
1222  Jessica Martin         F2529      101/107       43:15     1:28:45     2:13:04     3:10:44   14:40     3:12:02
1223  Stacie Herrin          F3034       95/112       40:44     1:26:28     2:11:05     3:10:42   14:40     3:12:03
1224  Jana Schlogser         F3034       96/112       40:44     1:26:28     2:11:05     3:10:42   14:40     3:12:03
1225  Patrice Miles          F4549        68/85       43:47     1:29:24     2:13:56     3:11:05   14:43     3:12:36
1226  Theresa Mcfadin        F5054        38/49       43:05     1:27:21     2:11:47     3:12:02   14:47     3:13:30
1227  Vikki Brauer           F5054        39/49       43:35     1:29:34     2:13:26     3:12:50   14:47     3:13:39
1228  Ann Stone              F3539        80/94       45:16     1:36:44     2:25:36     3:11:55   14:48     3:13:42
1229  Donald Meyer           M80            2/2       42:04     1:27:48     2:13:30     3:12:29   14:50     3:14:09
1230  Lynda Ensner           F5054        40/49       46:59     1:33:38     2:18:28     3:13:41   14:50     3:14:13
1231  Sarah Sheldon          F2024        57/62       41:13     1:27:33     2:13:47     3:13:34   14:53     3:14:55
1232  Karen Deneve           F2024        58/62       41:12     1:27:34     2:13:46     3:13:35   14:53     3:14:56
1233  Mary Dishman           F3034       97/112       43:32     1:29:27     2:14:56     3:13:23   14:54     3:14:59
1234  Brad Dishman           M3034      114/114       43:33     1:29:26     2:14:56     3:13:24   14:54     3:15:00
1235  Connie Jenkins         F4044        75/94       45:07     1:33:47     2:18:17     3:14:28   14:54     3:15:08
1236  Kathy Jackson          F4549        69/85       45:08     1:33:48     2:18:18     3:14:29   14:54     3:15:09
1237  Mary Cockrum           F4549        70/85       46:36     1:32:59     2:18:44     3:13:47   14:56     3:15:29
1238  April Johnson          F2529      102/107       40:04     1:24:12     2:11:22     3:14:29   14:58     3:15:54
1239  Shannon Samson         F3034       98/112       40:00     1:27:51     2:13:55     3:14:26   14:58     3:15:56
1240  Traci Strozyk          F3539        81/94       44:23     1:29:18     2:13:57     3:14:32   14:59     3:16:07
1241  Mary Downing           F4549        71/85       42:49     1:29:14     2:13:53     3:14:27   14:59     3:16:07
1242  Bob Martin             M4044        81/84       46:53     1:34:25     2:18:42     3:14:27   14:59     3:16:10
1243  Laura Martin           F4044        76/94       46:52     1:34:24     2:18:41     3:14:27   14:59     3:16:10
1244  David Reddick          M5559        49/53       44:30     1:30:58     2:16:03     3:15:26   15:04     3:17:12
1245  Shelley Thompson       F3539        82/94       44:25     1:30:03     2:15:43     3:15:45   15:04     3:17:15
1246  Tyler Thompson         M0114          8/8       44:26     1:30:05     2:15:44     3:15:46   15:04     3:17:16
1247  Emma  marty Dyson      F4549        72/85       49:41     1:36:38     2:20:37     3:15:37   15:04     3:17:16
1248  Jean Barr              F5559        20/30       41:40     1:25:05     2:08:37     3:15:50   15:05     3:17:30
1249  Denise Porter          F4044        77/94       49:41     1:36:40     2:20:39     3:16:14   15:07     3:17:52
1250  Doris Sullivan         F5559        21/30       47:03     1:35:22     2:19:29     3:16:07   15:07     3:17:54
1251  April O'grady          F3034       99/112       47:04     1:34:29     2:19:30     3:16:08   15:07     3:17:54
1252  Carolyn Huff           F6064         6/13       45:09     1:34:27     2:19:45     3:16:47   15:07     3:18:00
1253  Kelly Skelton          F3539        83/94       44:28     1:32:22     2:18:44     3:16:50   15:10     3:18:38
1254  Donna Miller           F5559        22/30       44:28     1:32:22     2:18:45     3:16:50   15:10     3:18:38
1255  Dick Griese            M5559        50/53       46:11     1:37:02     2:20:48     3:17:34   15:12     3:19:00
1256  Rita Trinkle           F3539        84/94       47:03     1:34:58     2:20:48     3:17:35   15:12     3:19:00
1257  Lisa Vanmeter          F4549        73/85       47:02     1:34:58     2:20:50     3:17:34   15:12     3:19:01
1258  Kathy Griese           F5559        23/30       47:05     1:37:01     2:20:50     3:17:36   15:12     3:19:01
1259  Jennifer Zimmer        F3034      100/112       43:32     1:31:57     2:18:38     3:18:11   15:15     3:19:39
1260  Cindy Carwile          F4549        74/85       40:35     1:26:52     2:12:39     3:18:05   15:15     3:19:41
1261  Brenda Hughes          F5054        41/49       42:14     1:25:49     2:15:09     3:18:30   15:15     3:19:41
1262  Holly Stahl            F3034      101/112       41:13     1:25:13     2:12:47     3:18:14   15:15     3:19:42
1263  Virginia Hansen        F4549        75/85       48:56     1:36:42     2:21:03     3:18:10   15:16     3:19:49
1264  Penny Garrett          F3034      102/112       48:57     1:36:44     2:21:05     3:18:11   15:16     3:19:50
1265  Jenice Ferguson        F4549        76/85       46:00     1:34:01     2:20:13     3:18:35   15:17     3:20:07
1266  Phil Huestis           M4549       98/100       50:23     1:38:20     2:22:42     3:19:21   15:17     3:20:10
1267  Ted Rogers             M5054        71/75       46:16     1:33:27     2:19:02     3:18:41   15:19     3:20:38
1268  Debbie Miller          F5054        42/49       46:35     1:37:10     2:24:29     3:19:15   15:20     3:20:41
1269  Theresa Pompey         F5054        43/49       46:00     1:34:02     2:20:13     3:19:09   15:20     3:20:42
1270  Susan Jennings         F5054        44/49       46:00     1:34:01     2:20:14     3:19:10   15:20     3:20:43
1271  Billie Gilmore         F6064         7/13       46:11     1:34:16     2:19:44     3:19:03   15:21     3:20:56
1272  Rodger Carter          M5054        72/75       46:26     1:34:40     2:23:57     3:19:19   15:22     3:21:06
1273  Loretta Carter         F4549        77/85       46:27     1:35:01     2:20:44     3:19:21   15:22     3:21:06
1274  Kimberly Nall          F2024        59/62       43:00     1:29:03     2:15:55     3:19:29   15:22     3:21:17
1275  Cindy Wolf             F4044        78/94       46:58     1:35:06     2:21:07     3:20:04   15:24     3:21:35
1276  Suzy Paris             F3539        85/94       46:58     1:35:05     2:21:07     3:20:04   15:24     3:21:35
1277  Sue Vanrusselburg      F5054        45/49       47:51     1:34:34     2:20:20     3:19:45   15:24     3:21:38
1278  Elizabeth Chandler     F5559        24/30       46:24     1:34:06     2:20:19     3:19:45   15:24     3:21:38
1279  Jamie Wicks            F3539        86/94       45:51     1:33:46     2:21:31     3:20:16   15:25     3:21:51
1280  Andrea Miller          F3539        87/94       45:51     1:33:46     2:21:31     3:20:16   15:25     3:21:51
1281  Lora Strudivant        F3539        88/94       45:38     1:33:51     2:21:06     3:19:56   15:25     3:21:51
1282  Julie Gerard           F3034      103/112       45:38     1:33:51     2:21:07     3:19:56   15:25     3:21:52
1283  Robert Hopper          M4549       99/100       37:53     1:22:40     2:14:24     3:21:22   15:29     3:22:45
1284  David Mckasson         M5054        73/75       47:28     1:30:47     2:18:57     3:22:03   15:30     3:22:57
1285  Kathy Ettensohn        F4044        79/94       46:59     1:34:12     2:21:28     3:21:04   15:30     3:22:59
1286  Kerrie Weinzapfel      F3539        89/94       47:00     1:34:12     2:21:27     3:21:05   15:30     3:22:59
1287  Craig Ettensohn        M4044        82/84       47:01     1:34:12     2:21:27     3:21:05   15:30     3:22:59
1288  Susan White            F4044        80/94       45:52     1:33:49     2:19:59     3:22:00   15:33     3:23:34
1289  Terri Parker           F4549        78/85       45:52     1:33:48     2:19:58     3:22:00   15:33     3:23:34
1290  Krista Wagner          F2529      103/107       46:10     1:34:36     2:21:24     3:22:05   15:33     3:23:39
1291  Jean Morell            F6064         8/13       46:12     1:34:38     2:21:23     3:22:05   15:33     3:23:39
1292  Ryan Reynolds          M2529        66/67       41:34     1:29:21     2:16:44     3:22:56   15:36     3:24:13
1293  Dan Carwile            M5054        74/75       46:33     1:35:07     2:22:01     3:22:50   15:37     3:24:27
1294  Debra Mckasson         F5054        46/49       48:43     1:38:02     2:25:13     3:23:59   15:39     3:24:54
1295  Nancy Mayer            F4044        81/94       46:55     1:35:13     2:21:55     3:23:04   15:39     3:24:56
1296  Betty Harmon           F5559        25/30       47:05     1:35:09     2:21:50     3:23:01   15:39     3:24:56
1297  Stacy Stevens          F4044        82/94       46:26     1:37:28     2:25:04     3:23:59   15:40     3:25:02
1298  Heather King           F4044        83/94       46:26     1:37:27     2:25:04     3:23:59   15:40     3:25:02
1299  Sharon Littlepage      F3539        90/94       45:53     1:34:16     2:19:46     3:24:53   15:47     3:26:46
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     5K_TIME    10K_TIME    15K_TIME    CHIP_TIM    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1300  Theresa Hardesty       F4044        84/94       44:11     1:32:41     2:21:28     3:25:41   15:49     3:27:08
1301  Chad Raben             M2024        35/35       49:06     1:37:41     2:24:44     3:25:32   15:49     3:27:12
1302  Tom Raben              M5559        51/53       49:06     1:37:40     2:24:44     3:25:32   15:49     3:27:12
1303  Jill Pate              F4044        85/94       45:47     1:35:51     2:23:11     3:26:07   15:51     3:27:32
1304  Bruce Pate             M4044        83/84       45:44     1:35:48     2:23:10     3:26:07   15:51     3:27:33
1305  Allison Pinnick        F3034      104/112       49:21     1:41:16     2:27:42     3:26:17   15:54     3:28:14
1306  Marjorie Werner        F3034      105/112       45:59     1:34:06     2:21:32     3:26:53   15:57     3:28:46
1307  Amanda Vaught          F1519        19/20       46:23     1:36:00     2:25:44     3:27:13   15:57     3:28:47
1308  Ray Pritchett          M7074        10/10       48:39     1:40:34     2:28:49     3:28:33   16:04     3:30:21
1309  Phyllis Cates          F6064         9/13       48:40     1:40:36     2:28:50     3:28:33   16:04     3:30:21
1310  Melissa Gerber         F3034      106/112       47:27     1:36:32     2:24:14     3:28:32   16:04     3:30:27
1311  Suann Mills            F5054        47/49       47:58     1:38:37     2:26:59     3:28:41   16:05     3:30:30
1312  Janet Raben            F4549        79/85       47:58     1:38:37     2:26:58     3:28:41   16:05     3:30:30
1313  Pam Thompson           F3034      107/112       47:37     1:36:42     2:24:24     3:28:45   16:05     3:30:31
1314  Tina Jones             F3539        91/94       49:22     1:40:03     2:27:38     3:29:05   16:05     3:30:32
1315  Karen Hunt             F4549        80/85       49:23     1:40:04     2:27:38     3:29:07   16:05     3:30:32
1316  Jennifer Gourieux      F3539        92/94       49:22     1:40:03     2:27:39     3:29:07   16:05     3:30:34
1317  Holly Will             F4044        86/94       49:55     1:38:50     2:27:28     3:29:08   16:07     3:31:00
1318  David Hames            M5054        75/75       46:27     1:33:37     2:18:57     3:29:12   16:07     3:31:01
1319  Lynda Heines           F5054        48/49       46:26     1:33:37     2:18:57     3:29:12   16:07     3:31:02
1320  Melinda Hummel         F2024        60/62       49:13     1:39:55     2:28:08     3:29:20   16:07     3:31:05
1321  Megan Baumgart         F2024        61/62       42:10     1:34:24     2:23:02     3:29:51   16:09     3:31:31
1322  Apsara Hanagandi       F3034      108/112       44:19     1:34:23     2:23:02     3:29:51   16:09     3:31:32
1323  Bill Frost             M6064        21/21       46:12     1:34:14     2:23:16     3:30:14   16:12     3:32:13
1324  Beth Ostrander         F5054        49/49       47:43     1:38:03     2:28:08     3:31:07   16:13     3:32:27
1325  Sheri Powers           F4044        87/94       47:43     1:38:04     2:28:08     3:31:07   16:14     3:32:27
1326  Jann Kiesel            F5559        26/30       46:36     1:37:12     2:26:02     3:31:14   16:14     3:32:40
1327  Brandy Goben           F3034      109/112       44:11     1:32:07     2:22:45     3:31:10   16:14     3:32:40
1328  Lisa Hatfield          F3034      110/112       44:33     1:34:42     2:23:35     3:31:18   16:15     3:32:46
1329  Lowell Cockrum         M5559        52/53       48:06     1:36:32     2:24:29     3:31:27   16:17     3:33:10
1330  Tonya Barnard          F5559        27/30       48:37     1:41:21     2:28:52     3:31:55   16:20     3:33:50
1331  Mary Lehman            F2529      104/107       48:50     1:38:12     2:27:49     3:32:35   16:22     3:34:19
1332  Jennifer Farris        F2529      105/107       47:07     1:36:04     2:25:45     3:33:28   16:26     3:35:05
1333  Josh Farris            M2529        67/67       47:06     1:36:04     2:25:44     3:33:27   16:26     3:35:05
1334  Joanna Johnson         F2024        62/62       46:24     1:36:01     2:25:46     3:33:40   16:26     3:35:13
1335  Sharon Barbarette      F5559        28/30       44:19     1:36:20     2:26:07     3:33:55   16:27     3:35:21
1336  Mary Eunice Fox        F6064        10/13       48:19     1:39:52     2:29:20     3:33:59   16:28     3:35:35
1337  Shirley Kern           F5559        29/30       48:19     1:39:52     2:29:20     3:33:59   16:28     3:35:35
1338  Susan Lorenz           F4044        88/94       46:08     1:34:41     2:25:22     3:34:33   16:31     3:36:11
1339  Thomas Hemenway        M4549      100/100       47:49     1:37:02     2:26:02     3:36:08   16:39     3:37:55
1340  Sherry Willis          F4044        89/94       46:54     1:38:01     2:26:12     3:36:24   16:40     3:38:09
1341  Steve Willis           M4044        84/84       46:54     1:38:06     2:26:11     3:36:24   16:40     3:38:09
1342  Glenda Rankin          F4044        90/94       50:26     1:43:31     2:32:45     3:37:28   16:45     3:39:22
1343  Krysta Skaggs          F2529      106/107       50:22     1:43:29     2:32:43     3:37:26   16:45     3:39:22
1344  Kimberly Moman         F3539        93/94       50:19     1:41:43     2:32:04     3:38:10   16:47     3:39:45
1345  Janet Keller           F4044        91/94       50:20     1:41:43     2:32:04     3:38:11   16:47     3:39:45
1346  Laurie Neisen          F4549        81/85       52:57     1:47:30     2:36:32     3:38:57   16:52     3:40:51
1347  Linda Harris           F6064        11/13       48:43     1:38:04     2:29:09     3:40:26   16:54     3:41:22
1348  Laurie Peterson        F2529      107/107       51:40     1:45:39     2:36:48     3:40:35   16:59     3:42:24
1349  Mary Toerne            F4044        92/94       51:41     1:45:40     2:36:49     3:40:36   16:59     3:42:25
1350  Jane Cates             F6064        12/13       48:43     1:38:06     2:29:09     3:42:40   17:05     3:43:36
1351  Wanda Brinkley         F4044        93/94       50:27     1:43:38     2:35:29     3:42:16   17:07     3:44:08
1352  Dawn Dicks             F4549        82/85       52:59     1:47:47     2:37:56     3:43:12   17:11     3:45:06
1353  Peggy Brockman         F5559        30/30       48:51     1:41:07     2:35:38     3:43:40   17:13     3:45:26
1354  Michael Cockrum        M5559        53/53       52:42     1:47:18     2:41:06     3:47:26   17:30     3:49:09
1355  Jessica Midkiff        F1519        20/20       50:29     1:43:33     2:38:02     3:48:02   17:33     3:49:52
1356  Donna Wargel           F4549        83/85       53:11     1:48:58     2:41:23     3:49:33   17:40     3:51:24
1357  Karen Dunn             F4549        84/85       50:09     1:45:28     2:39:41     3:50:03   17:42     3:51:40
1358  Diana Smith            F3034      111/112       50:10     1:45:27     2:39:42     3:50:04   17:42     3:51:41
1359  Becky Prevo            F4549        85/85       50:09     1:45:26     2:39:42     3:50:04   17:42     3:51:41
1360  Kimberly Bridges       F3539        94/94       53:59     1:48:58     2:42:06     3:53:04   17:57     3:54:59
1361  Diane Wargel           F3034      112/112       54:03     1:49:03     2:42:11     3:53:10   17:57     3:55:00
1362  Cathy Huestis          F4044        94/94       54:03     1:49:21     2:42:46     3:55:15   18:06     3:56:59
1363  Suzanne Stone          F6064        13/13       54:02     1:49:21     2:42:45     3:55:20   18:06     3:57:05
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